
2024-2025

Your One-Stop Buying  Resource for All Things Pawn



Protect
Your
Customers
and Your
Business.

GIA iD100®  
Discover GIA iD100®,  
where precision meets 
speed. With 100% 
accuracy in under two 
seconds, it ensures 
the authenticity of your 
diamonds and builds 
customer trust with every 
assessment.

GIA science
and innovation
redefine
diamond
authentication.

©2024 Gemological Institute of 
America, Inc. (GIA). All trademarks 
are registered trademarks owned 
by GIA. GIA is a nonprofit 501(c)(3) 
organization. All rights reserved.

Learn More

GIA.edu/iD100

16x10.5_NPA_Spread_NewiD100_Print Ad.indd   116x10.5_NPA_Spread_NewiD100_Print Ad.indd   1 4/17/24   4:26 PM4/17/24   4:26 PM



National Pawnbroker is the official publication of the National Pawnbrokers Association (NPA) 
and is published quarterly. No part of this publication may be reproduced without the written 
consent of Kristen Williams, NPA Executive Director. Sale or distribution of any or all of the 
contents of this magazine is prohibited. All rights reserved. For more information on advertising 
or to obtain additional copies of National Pawnbroker, call 817-337-8830 or send an email to 
info@nationalpawnbrokers.org. 

EDITOR’S NOTE:This publication is designed to provide accurate and authoritative information 
on the subject matter covered. It is provided and disseminated with the understanding that 
the publisher is not engaged in rendering legal or other professional services. If legal advice is 
required, the services of a competent professional should be sought. Expressed opinions are 
those of the author and do not necessarily reflect the views of ownership. 

K R I S T E N  W I L L I A M S
Executive Director
Kristen@nationalpawnbrokers.org

B U S I N E S S  D E V E L O P M E N T

J O D Y  K U D L E S S 
Director of Business Development
Jody@nationalpawnbrokers.org

E L E N I  B R A N D T
Business Development Associate (PT)
Eleni@nationalpawnbrokers.org

D A V I D  L A F L E U R
Digital Content & Promotions Specialist (PT)
David@nationalpawnbrokers.org

E V E N T S

C H R I S T Y  N O R C R O S S 
Events Director (PT)
Christy@nationalpawnbrokers.org

V E R O N I C A  C O S T A N Z A
Events Support Associate (PT)
Veronica@nationalpawnbrokers.org

M A R K E T I N G 

L A U R A  W A S I L E S K I
Marketing and Media Director
Laura@nationalpawnbrokers.org

M A R K  C A M P A N A L E 
Creative Director
Mark@nationalpawnbrokers.org

M E M B E R S H I P 

A M Y  K E H O E 
Membership Services Manager
Amy@nationalpawnbrokers.org

P E G  K O C H Y 
Administrative Assistant (PT)
Peg@nationalpawnbrokers.org

Your NPA Board of Directors is comprised of pawn professionals dedicating their time and expertise, 
which is ultimately a vital part of NPA’s success. Board member leaders are all volunteers committed 

to bringing their very best to the industry they serve.

N
P

A
 L

E
A

D
E

R
S

H
IP

4    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     5

2024 Executive Officers

2024 Board of Directors

Bill Dawson
Vice President

LDPM Inc.
Morrisville, NC

Beth Anundi
Capital Pawn

Salem, OR

Robert Barnett
Elk River Trading Co.

Fayetteville, TN

Randi Butterfield
Big Dog Pawn

West Jordan, UT

Tim Collier
Pacer, Ltd.

 Little Rock, AR 

Jay Dunbar
Superior Pawn Company

 Hampton, VA  

Perry Lewin
Decatur Jewelry & Pawn

Decatur, IL

Lisa Little
Fieldstone Jewelry & Pawn

Conyers, GA

Christopher McCarthy
Lowell Jewelry & Loan

Lowell, MA

Jeremy Powell
BJ Pawn & Gun

Denham Springs, LA

Scott Tiemann 
Central Mega Pawn

Ontario, CA

Anthony Vanegas
Sunbelt Pawn
Houston, TX

Jeff Wilhelm
National Jewelry & Pawn

Raleigh, NC

Sanford, NC



“Consider retargeting ads to reach people who have 
previously visited your website or engaged with your 
social media content. This can help remind them of 

your brand and encourage them to make a purchase.”

~ Maximizing Social Media for Your Jewelry Store

“There is an acknowledged correlation between tough 
economic times and increased property crime.”

~ “Growth of the Luxury Watch Market 
and Impact on Crime,” Pg. 24

NPA Industry Partners offer 

valuable insights, tips, and 

tools to help you run a more 

successful pawn business. 

The information provided in 

these articles is intended to be 

educational and informative. 

The NPA supports its Industry 

Partners but does not endorse 

any specific product or 

service.

Categories

Featured Articles

The pawn industry is transitioning, and within that transition lies opportunity.  Today, modern sophisticated and 
savvy pawnbrokers are searching for suppliers, solutions and information to meet customer demands, keep their 
businesses current and remain competitive in the market. At the NPA, we call these companies Industry Partners. 

NPA Industry Partners are companies meeting the demand for products and solutions to help navigate a unique 
and very positive transformation in pawn. Today, the pawn industry is where lending meets retail – and the 

industry is growing. For this reason, pawn is now an ideal industry for a solutions provider to meet the needs of a 
retail business owner – as relationships are being built, and money is being spent with new partners.

16

24

34

40

48

53
 

56

66

81

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     7

|   How to Verify Authenticity of Gold Jewelry

|   Growth of the Luxury Watch Market and Impact on Crime

|   How to Get the Most Value from Your Diamonds

|   Trends in Pawn & Jewelry

|   Best Industry Practices
 

|   Maximizing Social Media for Your Jewelry Store
 

|  Screening Diamonds – What to Look for in an Instrument

|   Loss Prevention 

|    Diamond & Stone Removal 101

85 86



At the NPA, we understand the importance of making well-informed choices when it comes to 
procuring goods and services. The 2025 NPA Buyers Guide has been meticulously crafted to 
serve as a comprehensive resource for buyers like yourself, offering insights, recommendations, 
and expert guidance on various products and services related to our industry. 

This edition of the Buyers Guide showcases our exclusive network of highly qualified industry 
vendors. NPA Industry Partners have been invited to share content that will inspire and educate 
our membership. We appreciate these valuable contributions and encourage all vendors who 
support pawn to consider joining us.   

Our goal with the annual NPA Buyers Guide is to provide our members with a reliable and 
unbiased source of information, empowering them to evaluate options thoroughly and select 
the most suitable solutions for their specific needs. We have partnered with industry experts, 
conducted research, and leveraged our collective knowledge to curate a guide that covers a 
wide range of products and services available in the market. 

Whether you are looking for innovative technology solutions, reliable service providers, or cutting-edge products, the NPA Buyers 
Guide serves as a one-stop reference point, streamlining your decision-making process. 

We trust the Buyers Guide will prove to be a valuable resource for you and your business. By utilizing the information contained 
within, you can make well-informed purchasing decisions, optimize your investments, and stay ahead in a rapidly evolving 
marketplace. 

Thank you for your continued support and trust in the NPA. We remain committed to providing you with the tools and resources 
necessary to succeed in your individual businesses. Should you have suggestions or feedback regarding this edition of the Buyers 
Guide, please share them with us. 

Sincerely, 

Kristen Williams
NPA Executive Director

I’m so excited to share with you the best, most comprehensive Industry Partners Buyers 
Guide yet! Jam packed information to help guide you in buying decisions, a rich list of vendors 
who are vested in the success of your business, and tons of unique educational content – all 
designed to  help you make smart decisions to grow your business.  

Once again, our vendor involvement continues to grow, with 36 vendors signing on to become 
first-time Industry Partners since last year’s Buyers Guide, and an overall increased presence 
with our established Industry Partners. Vendors are clearly recognizing the power of pawn and 
want to align themselves with this industry. 

As the pawn industry evolves, NPA Industry Partners continue to offer a unique perspective 
with a diverse vantage point. This year we hit an all-time high for the number of contributed 
Industry Insight articles by our Industry Partners. Every article had to be submitted meeting 
strict guidelines—to be educational, informative, and vendor-neutral—and we are grateful for all the content-rich information 
delivered in this issue.  

Industry Partners offer a wealth of expertise in their respective categories, but more importantly, they are incredibly passionate 
about the health of the pawn industry. They are proud to support pawn and they are able to offer the insight and solutions to help 
you, our pawn members, stay competitive and innovative. 

I want to thank every Industry Partner who took time to provide us with product and company details, submitted educational 
articles offering their expertise, and showed incredible patience with any needed follow up so we could produce this valuable 
resource. Compiling this resource is most definitely a team effort, and we at the NPA appreciate you! 

It is in the following pages you will learn more about our valued NPA Industry Partners, who bring expertise and great passion 
to this industry. Looking to partner with some new/different vendors, or break into a new category? Do you want to work with 
partners who understand and support your business? Start here.    

Jody Kudless
Director of Business Development

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     9



Armslist.com
Phone:  (724) 578-4740
Email:  pv@armslist.com
www.Armslist.com

Hick’s Incorporated
Phone: (334) 335-3311
Email:  baileycates@hicksinc.com
www.hicksinc.com

Guns.com
Phone: (866) 582-4867
Email:  Service@Guns.com
www.Guns.com

GunBroker.com
Phone: (720) 223-0164
Email:  marketing@gunbroker.com
www.GunBroker.com

America’s Firearms Marketplace
Armslist.com is America’s number one firearms classifieds site, and the premier domain for pawnbrokers to sell 
on in the firearms industry.  Sell as many guns as you want for just $30/mo and increase foot traffic in your store!  
Unlike our competitors, we have no listing fees, no sales fees, and no BS.  For more info head to armslist.com/pv.

Serving Thousands of Hunting, Fishing, and Firearms Retailers Nationwide.
Hicks, Inc. is the #1 national wholesale distributor of fishing, hunting, marine, archery, and other outdoor 
products. Our products are furnished to retail stores throughout the US. Hicks Inc. holds trade shows twice a 
year where dealers come to see new items and purchase products for the upcoming seasons. The shows attract 
more than 1500 people from around the country every season. If you are interested in becoming a dealer, 
browse our dealer section online for vital information.

The most trusted place to buy and sell firearms online.    
Guns.com is reshaping the firearms retail landscape through our commitment to innovation, efficiency, and 
customer satisfaction. More than 1,500 pawnbrokers and firearm dealers nationwide trust Guns.com to sell 
firearms securely online.  You gain access to millions of customers through a simplified selling process with no 
upfront costs.  Join the Guns.com network and save money, save time, and sell more guns.  

The Bidding Starts Now
GunBroker.com is the largest online marketplace dedicated to firearms, hunting, shooting and related products. 
Aside from merchandise bearing its logo, GunBroker.com currently sells none of the items listed on its website. 
Instead, third-party sellers list items on the site, while federal and state laws govern the sale of firearms and 
other restricted items. GunBroker.com is a subsidiary of Ammo, Inc.

JTS Group
Phone: (281) 647-9130
Email:  jtstechsupport@jtsgroup.us
www.jtsgroup.us

National Shooting Sports Foundation
Phone: (203) 426-1320
Email:  membership@nssf.org
www.nssf.org

Excellence Through Ingenuity™
We are an importer and manufacturer of Shotguns and Air rifles. We primarily serve the dealers, buy group members, and 
distributors. We provide true AR and AK 12 gauge shotguns and precision Pre-Charged Pneumatic (PCP) rifles.

NSSF is the Shooting Sports Industry Trade Association.
NSSF leads the way in advocating for the firearms industry and its business and jobs, keeping guns out of the wrong 
hands, encouraging enjoyment of recreational shooting and hunting and helping people better understand the industry’s 
lawful products.

A
R

M
S

 &
 A

M
M

U
N

IT
IO

NA
R

M
S

 &
 A

M
M

U
N

IT
IO

N A R M S  &  A M M U N I T I O N

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     11

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     11
10    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



Turn Your Melee & Single Stones Into Cash
Safely and Easily

Thousands of pawnbrokers are 
turning their diamonds into cash 

every month with Rapaport Auctions

rapaportauctions.com/sell                      +1-800-488-9108

TRY US OUT!
SELL WITH PARTNERS YOU CAN TRUST

TO ENSURE REGULAR CASHFLOW FOR YOUR BUSINESS

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

PropertyRoom.com, Inc.
Phone: (240) 751-9123
Email: Merchants@PropertyRoom.com
www. PropertyRoom.com

Rapaport Diamond Auctions
Phone: (212) 354-9100
Email:  auctions@rapaport.com
www.rapaportauctions.com

Competitive, Flexible, and Supportive Online Auctions 
Auctioning used goods on our national auction platform with 2.2+ million registered bidders. Offering over 20 years’ 
experience and customer support in the online auction industry, selling used, aged, and locked inventory. Expertise in 
authentication, fraud/seller protection, certified gemologists (AGS/GIA), FFL holder, and flexible selling formats. 

The Leading Recycler of Diamonds in the World
Rapaport Auctions can help maximize the cash value for your excess diamond inventory through an efficient and 
effective platform. Our mission is to assist pawnbrokers to sell their diamonds quickly and seamlessly, while providing 
consistent cash flow through our monthly auctions. Our auctions foster competitive bids from the most serious global 
diamond buyers, and we achieve the highest prices for you. 

Two Authenticators
Phone: (210) 378-0744
Email:  Sean@2a.co
www.2a.co 

At 2a, we curate collections of vintage bags for Pawnbrokers. 
By choosing core items with good resale value, each of our packages are optimized to provide your business 
with gross margins up to 40%. Our packages are competitively priced and can be shipped as quickly as three 
business days. We are the only Luxury Wholesale company with a Pawnbroker on staff to truly help you’re 
luxury business grow.

A
U

C
T

IO
N

S
 &

 R
E

S
E

L
L

E
R

S

A U C T I O N S  &  R E S E L L E R S

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     13



When the customers come in, they see us doing what we’re 
supposed to be doing…which is guaranteeing authenticity.

Appeal to new customers by authenticating 
and reselling sneakers—an industry expected 
to hit $30 billion in global sales by 2030.

Increase loan value by accepting exclusive 
sneakers with complete confidence.

Sell it for what it’s worth using the Entrupy 
Sneaker App’s Market Price feature. 
Never undercut again.

Sneak In
Build a luxury client base that comes to you 
for impossible-to-find, authentic, IT bags. 

Drive additional revenue by offering 
luxury authentication to customers.

Maximize profits without paying to train 
your existing team on luxury authentication. 

in the bag

Secure Collateral,
grow Loan Values, and 
Attract New Customers 
with Entrupy AI.
This is the future  of pawn.

Entrupy Customer

/company/entrupy sales@entrupy.comwww.entrupy.com @entrupy @entrupy

Entrupy
Email:  sales@entrupy.com
www.entrupy.com

The Watch Register
Phone: (011) 207-8415
Email:  info@thewatchregister.com
www.thewatchregister.com

JAGi Lab
Phone: (619) 269-6729
Email:   contact@jagilab.com
www.jagilab.com

Authenticity is Everything.
The world’s top luxury and sneaker resellers leverage Entrupy’s proprietary AI technology to verify & insure their 
inventory with 99.1% accuracy—from Louis Vuitton, Chanel & Hermès, to Adidas and Nike. Objective, data-
driven, and infinitely scalable for teams of all sizes, Entrupy enables businesses to secure inventory and protect 
supply chains while adding trust to transactions at retail and resale. 

The global database of lost, stolen and fake watches
The Watch Register database allows pawnbrokers to conduct essential pre-transaction checks on watch serial num-
bers to identify lost, stolen and fake watches. Pawnbrokers can search data reported by police forces, insurance com-
panies and theft victims globally with instant results. Obtain a Certificate for every watch as evidence of your checks. 
Prevent financial loss, avoid legal issues, protect your reputation

Diamonds Are Hard. We Can Help. 
Staffed exclusively by GIA Graduate Gemologists, JAGi Lab provides jewelry, loose stone, and fine watch services 
to the pawn industry. From appraisals with retail replacement value to sorting and selling your diamond melee, 
to authenticating designer jewelry and watches, we offer wholesale repair services, custom work, and more…
we do it all!

A
U

T
H

E
N

T
IC

A
T

IO
N

 &
 D

E
T

E
C

T
IO

N

14    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4

A U T H E N T I C AT I O N  &  D E T E C T I O N

14    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



A recent news article 
discussed how New Yorkers 
are heading to pawn shops 
for cash to help pay bills. 

That trend is not just in the United 
States. The BBC recently reported 
that pawn loans are soaring and 
that, according to figures from 
the Financial Conduct Authority, 
there has been a 25% increase 
in the number of new loans from 
pawnbrokers over the past couple 
of years. 

Jewelry is a common item that 
gets pawned. With the value of 
gold at nearly $2,200 an ounce 
as of March 2024, it is crucial that 
pawnbrokers know exactly how 
much gold is in the jewelry they 
are buying and selling—and that it’s 
not counterfeit. Fortunately, there 
are various methods you can use 
to ensure the authenticity of gold 
and other precious metal items. 
This article aims to shed light on the 
meticulous process undertaken by 
pawnbrokers to verify if a piece of 
jewelry is indeed made of real gold. 

VISUAL INSPECTION 
The initial step in assessing the 
authenticity of gold jewelry involves 

a comprehensive visual inspection. 
Closely examine the piece, looking 
for distinct hallmarks or stamps that 
indicate the gold’s purity. 
These hallmarks usually include 
a number followed by “k” or 
“kt” (karats), such as 18k or 24k, 
signifying the percentage of gold 
content in the piece.  

MAGNET TEST 
Gold is not magnetic, so if a piece 
of jewelry is attracted to a magnet, 
it is highly likely that it is not made 
of genuine gold. However, it is 
important to note that this test 
alone is not conclusive, as other 
metals used in jewelry-making 
might also be non-magnetic. 

ACID TESTING 
Acid testing is a widely recognized 
method to verify the purity of gold 
jewelry. A small scratch is made on 
a discrete part of the piece, and a 
drop of acid solution is applied to 

the mark. Different acid solutions 
are used, each corresponding 
to a specific gold purity level. If 
the jewelry reacts differently or 
dissolves in the acid, it indicates that 
it may not be genuine gold. 
There are several reasons that 
acid testing should not be done, 
including inaccuracy, use of 
dangerous chemicals, and damage 
to the gold piece.   

DENSITY TEST 
Pawnbrokers also utilize a density test 
to determine the authenticity of 
gold jewelry. This method relies on 
the principle that gold has a higher 
density compared to most other 
metals. A precise measurement of 
the piece’s weight is taken, followed 
by a measurement of its volume 
using specialized equipment. By 
dividing the weight by the volume, 
the density is calculated. If the 
density falls within the expected 
range for gold, it provides further 
evidence of authenticity. 

Pete Anzalone, US Sales Manager, 
Thermo Scientific

X-RAY FLUORESCENCE 
(XRF) TESTING 
In more advanced pawnbroking 
establishments, X-ray Fluorescence 
(XRF) testing may be employed 
to analyze the composition of 
gold jewelry accurately. This 
non-destructive technique uses 
X-rays to determine the elemental 
composition of the piece, including 
the percentage of gold content. XRF 
testing provides highly accurate 
results and is considered one of the 
most reliable methods for verifying 
gold jewelry authenticity. 

With XRF precious metals analyzers 
the shop workers can measure the 
content of all gold and precious 
metals, as well as determine the 
presence and concentration of 
other trace, alloying elements, 
and dangerous heavy elements, 
which could impact health and 
the valuation of the pieces. Most 
importantly, it is a non-destructive 
technology, so the piece does not 
lose any value during testing. This 
is an especially important factor if 
you’re dealing with high value items. 

CONCLUSION 
Pawnbrokers employ a combination of 
visual inspection, acid testing, density 
testing, and sometimes even X-ray 
Fluorescence (XRF) testing to ensure 
the authenticity of gold jewelry. These 
meticulous procedures allow them 
to provide accurate valuations and 
establish trust with customers. By 
understanding the process undertaken 
by pawnbrokers, customers can 
have confidence in the expertise and 
professionalism of these professionals 
when it comes to assessing the value of 
their gold jewelry.

How to Verify
Authenticity

Industry Insights & 
Camaraderie Await.

Join the conversation 
on Facebook today.

16    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     17



Free Merchant Account 
Set-Up

Virtual Terminal

Secure Gateway

Fastcharge.com & ePN 
Friendly

Process Sales from Website

Fully Integrated 
with PawnSnap POS

Works on Gunbroker.com

Pawn Shop Specialist

���������������������������������
����

���	���������
���

�������������������������������
������


1989 - 2023

Electronic Transfer Inc
Phone: (800) 757-5453 
Email:  sales@electronictransfer.com
www.electronictransfer.com

Payment Processing – Specializing in FFL Dealers, Ammo, & Pawn Shops
34 years in business. A+ BBB rating. The nation’s #1 payment processor for pawn shops and gun and ammo 
dealers. Low rates, quick approval. Internet and retail. We are also integrated into Gunsamerica.com and 
GunsInternational.com. We recently added Pawn Snap Software at Snapsoftware.com. We also have a plug-in for 
WooCommerce. When others say no, we say yes! Call 800-757-5453, 8am to 5pm Mon-Thurs, 8am to 4pm Fri PST.

FlexApproved powered by Terrace Finance
Phone: (888) 309-1570
Email:  ashlees@terracefinance.com
www.flexapproved.com

Don’t layaway and wait, take it home today!
FlexApproved powered by Terrace Finance is the solution to increasing sales and moving inventory faster--making 
layaway a thing of the past. Our unique platform makes it easy for customers to leave today with the items they 
are wanting. We partner with multiple payment solution providers under one umbrella, so your customers can 
apply and buy today!

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 3  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     19

Thermo Fisher Scientific
Phone: (800) 875-1578
Email:  niton@thermofisher.com
www.thermofisher.com/niton

Perform Precious Metal Testing with Certainty 
Thermo Fisher Scientific manufactures hand-held and desktop XRF analyzers for the non-destructive compre-
hensive analysis of gold and other precious metals. The importance of accurately determining gold purity, while 
identifying counterfeit or gold plated items, makes material verification critical for refiners, pawnshops and 
jewelry retailers.

Watch Certification Services of America
Phone: (888) 937-9272
Email:  sales@watchcsa.com
www.watchcsa.com

“Stop One Fake and it Easily Pays for Itself!”
Since 2009, Watch CSA has protected pawnbrokers by reducing their risk. With over 165,000 known fakes, a 15 
second Counterfeit Busters Database could save you $5,000 or more! Super fakes have you nervous? Try our Virtual 
Watch Zoom Tool and access 8,000 high-resolution Rolex images. Need Watch Training? Watch CSA is the leader in 
online and in-store watch training courses.

Fortis
Phone: (248) 465-9999
Email:  sales@fortispay.com
https://fortispay.com/

Remarkable Payment Experiences for You and Your Customers
Fortis provides low-cost payment solutions for businesses in the pawn industry. Our all-in-one platform 
seamlessly integrates into your existing software or point of sale, allowing you to manage all pawn shop 
operations from one place. As the leader in embedded payments, Fortis combines industry expertise and easy-
to-use technology to help you lower your costs, prevent chargebacks, and accept payments easily.

A
U

T
H

E
N

T
IC

A
T

IO
N

 &
 D

E
T

E
C

T
IO

N
B

A
N

K
IN

G
, F

IN
A

N
C

E
, &

 PA
Y

M
E

N
T

 P
R

O
C

E
S

S
IN

G

i3 Commerce Technology
Phone:  (936) 232-4583
Email:  wwatson@agent.i3verticals.com
www.i3merchant.com

Get Paid Faster, Safer, Smarter
i3 Commerce Technology has been a trusted payment processor in the pawn industry for more than 15 years. 
A gun-friendly processor makes it a seamless transition, and at a much lower cost. Our goal is to help you get 
paid faster, safer, and smarter. We also lead the industry with our first class customer service. When you call we 
answer. Give us a call and experience the i3 difference! 

B A N K I N G ,  F I N A N C E ,  &  PAY M E N T  P R O C E S S I N G

18    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



PawnBroker Financing
Phone: (303) 373-1300
Email:  chris@pbfinancing.com
www.pawnbrokerfinancing.com

Pawnshop Books
Phone: (314) 828-8764
Email:  rebecca@pawnshopbooks.com
www.pawnshopbooks.com

Does Your Pawn Business Need Additional Funds?  Discover PawnBroker Financing!
As a direct lender to the pawn industry, PBF provides the funds you need to grow your pawn business through 
custom tailored revolving lines of credit. Fast approval for your pawnbroker line of credit.  Get the working 
capital you need.

Balancing your books with precision.
Bookkeeping services for pawnshops. We serve all pawnshops. We do monthly bookkeeping so you know what 
your numbers are at any given time, ensuring financial accuracy.

B
A

N
K

IN
G

, 
F

IN
A

N
C

E
, 

&
 P

A
Y

M
E

N
T

 P
R

O
C

E
S

S
IN

G

P2M.ai
Phone: (929) 355-7337
Email:  info@p2m.ai
www.p2m.ai

LoanCenter.com
Phone: (323) 973-7410
Email:  sbosio@loancenter.com
www.loancenter.com

Lending Made Easy
LoanCenter.com is a direct to consumer lender, offering secured and unsecured installment loan products. 
We offer partnership programs to companies with brick and mortar locations across the country to help lend 
our money to your customers.

20    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 420    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



DISCOUNTS
Save time and money 
while protecting your 

high-value items.

CONVENIENCE
Print labels, get insurance, 

and track shipments
within our platform.

PEACE OF MIND
Real-time risk mitigation
and proactive alerts of

delivery concerns.

Kzoo Bullion 
Phone: (989) 423-1018    
Email:  cory@kzoobullion.com
www.KzooBullion.com

Buyers and Sellers of Morgan/Peace, Bullion, Coins, Slabs, 90%, and More
We offer strong bids on almost all gold/silver/platinum/palladium bullion and coins! We are especially aggressive 
on Morgan/Peace dollars, silver bars/rounds, and graded coins. In addition to buying, we also offer wholesale 
pricing for bullion products. We buy direct from 30 different mints globally and offer very competitive pricing! We 
pay fast for items we purchase, and we ship purchases fast. 

Tangible Investments Inc.
Phone: (949) 535-1302
Email: TangibleInvestmentsInc@tii1.com
www.tangibleinvestmentsinc.com

Times Past and The Vintage Contessa 
Phone: (713) 977-7296
Email: sales@thevintagecontessa.com
www.TheVintageContessa.com

An expert in rare coins, precious metals, art & antiques
We offer specialized services in acquiring, selling, appraising rare coins, precious metals, and a variety of 
collectible items. Our expertise extends to providing clients with opportunities to invest in physical, tangible 
assets. We are long-standing members of several prestigious professional associations, serving as a testament to 
our expertise and commitment to excellence in the field of numismatics and tangible assets.

Offering hard-to-find and exceptional pieces, Vintage Contessa & Times Past travels the world to curate their 
extensive collection of authentic pre-owned watches, rare coins and luxury handbags. The Chramostas take their 
clientele on a glamorous voyage around the globe on Instagram @thevintagecontessa and beyond from its 
internationally recognized showroom in Houston, TX

C
O

IN
 &

 W
A

T
C

H
 B

U
Y

E
R

S
 &

 S
E

L
L

E
R

S

C O I N  &  WAT C H  B U Y E R S  &  S E L L E R S

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     23



24    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 3

Luxury watch thefts 
are surging, making 
headlines and leaving 
owners fearful. 

The thriving pre-owned market offers 
easy resale for criminals, while high 
values fuel money laundering. As 
pawnbrokers, you play a vital role. You 
can be targeted for stolen watches, 
both for purchase and loans.  

The following extract from The Watch 
Register 10th anniversary Report by 
author Adrian Hailwood examines the 
correlation between the growth of the 
luxury watch market and the rise in 
watch crime. 

“The last decade has seen watch 
collecting rise from a niche hobby, 
limited to online forums and obscure 
blogs, to the forefront of celebrity 
culture. Record-breaking auction 
results, such as the sale of actor Paul 
Newman’s eponymous Rolex Daytona 
for $17.8 million, reached the front 
pages of mainstream newspapers in 
2017. Now, which watch a celebrity 

is wearing is examined as closely 
as what designer their wardrobe is 
governed by. Internet blogs have 
gone from forensic discussions of 
watchmaking minutiae to taste-
making style bibles.  

This growth was steady for the first 
ten years of the new millennium, 
with Watchfinder being founded in 
the UK in 2002, Chrono24 launching 
in Germany the following year, and 
Hodinkee, the New York online 
magazine, arriving in 2008 to 
comment on the burgeoning scene. 
As the second decade drew to a 
close, the market started to heat up. 
Since its launch in 1988, the stainless 
steel Rolex Daytona has been subject 

to waiting lists of varying lengths, 
but the launch of its successor in 
2016 saw the spread of the demand/
supply imbalance spread to other 
steel sports Rolex models and to 
other brands such as Patek Philippe 
and Audemars Piguet. Waiting lists 
became a phenomenon for the Patek 
Philippe Nautilus in steel, leading 
buyers to opt for Gerald Genta’s other 
1970s creation, the Audemars Piguet 
Royal Oak, which likewise became 
more challenging to find at retail. 
The traditional relationship between 
the retail and pre-owned watch 
market was that retail was where 
you paid a premium, while those in 
search of a deal went pre-owned. 
As 2020 approached, many watch 
models became more expensive in 
the pre-owned market due to their 
unavailability at retail, with buyers 
willing to pay a premium to own the 
hottest references.  

The impact of the COVID pandemic 
on the watch market in 2020 was 
multi-faceted. The well-off had more 
disposable income due to restricted 
travel and spending opportunities. 
Consumers stuck at home turned 

By Catherine Alexander, The Watch Register

online for shopping and social media 
to learn what to buy. Add to this the 
large sums of money made from 
digital assets such as NFTs and 
cryptocurrency, and luxury products, 
particularly watches, became highly 
sought after.  

This coincided with a shuttering 
of watch manufacturers across 

Switzerland, which exacerbated 
supply problems. The resulting 
bubble drove watch values to an 
all-time high. Buyers would pay a 
premium for a sought-after watch, 
knowing they could sell for a profit 
a few weeks later. The rise in values 
spread from the usual core brands 
and models to encompass an ever 
more comprehensive range, with 
speculators believing that all watches 
rise in value from RRP and that easy 
profits could be made.  

Inevitably, not all the observers of 
the rise in watch values had honest 
intentions. As the spotlight fell on 
watches, criminals were quick to take 
advantage. In a hot market, watches 
were a highly liquid asset that 
could be resold immediately. Street 
robberies rose to the point that they 
became newsworthy. At the same 
time, the isolation of lockdown saw 
a rise in fraud cases, either through 
online transactions or insurance 
claims. 

 
There is an acknowledged correlation 
between tough economic times and 
increased property crime. While it 

may be that a peak has passed, there 
is a new generation of criminals with 
specific watch awareness who will not 
disappear, meaning that watch crime 
may be a problem for the foreseeable 
future.”  

Pawnbrokers are encouraged to 
protect themselves by using the due 
diligence tools available to conduct 
pre transaction checks on serial 
numbers prior to loaning against or 
purchasing any luxury timepiece. 

Serial number checks can not only 
highlight if an item is registered as lost 
or stolen but can also identify if an 
item is a likely fake.   

Performing serial number checks on 
watches is the most effective method 
to avoid legal issues and provides 
pawnbrokers with the best protection 
against financial loss and reputational 
damage. 

Pawnbrokers are 
encouraged to protect 

themselves by using 
the due diligence tools 

available to conduct 
pre transaction 
checks on serial 
numbers prior to 
loaning against or 

purchasing any luxury 
timepiece. 

24    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     25



Bravo Store Systems
Phone: (888) 407-6287
Email:  hello@bravostoresystems.com
www.bravostoresystems.com

Arch Crown Inc
Phone: (800) 526-8353
Email:  info@ArchCrown.com
www.archcrown.com

PawnMate Inc
Phone: (866) 241-8885
Email:  mike@pawnmate.com
www.PawnMate.com

Bravo is the only all in one point of sale for pawnshops. More than 1,500 customers use Bravo to centralize all 
business operations. Bravo offers Point of Sale, eCommerce, mobile apps, a built in estimator for evaluating 
secondhand goods, SMS, reporting, E4473, E4473 Cloud Storage, A&D book and more. All solutions are fully 
compliant and run with 100% uptime.

The Professional Tools To Price and Promote Your Jewelry!
Arch Crown has been building positive images for businesses since 1907. We manufacture quality, distinctive 
tags and labels for pawnbrokers and jewelry retailers. We offer a complete line of price tags, promotional and 
custom printed products. Arch Crown technology products: thermal transfer printers, bar code scanners, bar 
coding software and computer tags. Free tech support from authorized factory trained technicians. 

Experience the best ROI Cloud-based Pawnshop Software on the Planet
PawnMate delivers an intuitive, cost-effective, and comprehensive Point of Sale software, designed to empower 
Pawnbrokers in the US, Canada, and Mexico, aiming for growth. Watch a demo and download The Ultimate 
Pawnshop Software Comparison Checklist at www.pawnmate.com/pawnshop-software-comparison. Catering 
to both single and multi-store operations, our unified system offers a federally compliant payment portal, an 
integrated marketing center, and much more.

Snap Software, Inc.
Phone: (727) 491-7296
Email:  sales@snapsoftware.com
www.snapsoftware.com

Software for Running a Successful Pawnshop 
A complete, pawnbroker system, allowing you to empower your employees, safeguard your business, and 
simplify pawnshop management.

MATTERS
SIZE

Support 
Team 

Members

Dedicated 
Conversion 
Specialists

Onboarding & 
Training Team 

Members

Software 
Development 

Experts

Support 
Team 

Members

Dedicated 
Conversion 
Specialists

Onboarding & 
Training Team 

Members

Software 
Development 

Experts

32 13 14 37

Whether you're using Bravo Cloud or PawnMaster Classic, 
you've got the industry's largest, most experienced   

team backing your software. 

Who else can say the same? 

C
O

M
P

U
T

E
R

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 &

 S
O

F
T

W
A

R
E

C O M P U T E R  S E R V I C E S  &  S O F T WA R E

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     27



Topaz Systems, Inc.
Phone: (805) 520-8282
Email:  sales@topazsystems.com
www.topazsystems.com

Electronic Signature Pads
Topaz Systems, Inc, founded in 1995, provides electronic signature pads and software tools to enable the 
creation, signing, and authentication of electronic documents with digital handwritten signatures. Topaz 
has received numerous industry awards and holds more than ten patents in the field of electronic signature 
hardware and software. 

Torchsec
Phone: (380) 900-7099
Email: info@torchsec.com
www.torchsec.com

Comprehensive cyber security at your fingertips.
Torchsec Remote Support is a service offered by Torchsec Technologies that allows clients to receive assistance 
and technical support for their cybersecurity needs remotely. Through secure connections, Torchsec’s team of 
experts can troubleshoot issues, provide guidance on security configurations, and offer solutions to address 
cybersecurity concerns without the need for an onsite visit. This service enables efficient and effective support.  

for on-prem point 
of sale solutions 

REIGNS
SUPREME

The OG still 

Supported by the PawnMaster 
experts you know and trust. 

PawnMaster Classic
A product of Bravo Store Systems

C
O

M
P

U
T

E
R

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 &

 S
O

F
T

W
A

R
E

28    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4

28    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



AARIA INC
Phone: (248) 961-0506
Email:   aeraj@aariadiamonds.com
www.aariadiamonds.com

ABC Diamond Buyer/ Abc jewelry inc
Phone: (586) 354-7274
Email:  rbhimani3@yahoo.co.in

Adamas
Phone: (410) 913-0300
Email:  Michael@AdamasInc.biz

‘We Diamond’ - Honesty, Transparency and Respect.
Sell diamonds with confidence. A trusted name in recycled diamonds, Aaria will treat you with honesty, 
transiency and respect. We offer competitive pricing and payment is immediate. We will come to your doorstep 
or meet you at over a dozen tradeshows. Diamonds are never considered used, old or unwanted. Get top dollar 
for all your diamonds with AARIA Inc.

Specialize in Melee
SWe also specialize in diamond jewelry, which is ideal for pawn shops, such as diamond cluster earrings, micro 
pave earrings, etc.

One of the country’s strongest spot cash buyers of diamonds, jewelry, estate pieces, bullion, etc. *DON’T* take 
my word for it, ask around. I have the best and most extensive references in the industry. Serving pawnbrokers. 

Atish Diamonds LLC
Phone: (201) 921-3853
Email:  shahatish@aol.com

We Buy Diamonds in Breakouts, Melees, Broken in Any Size 
We buy diamonds in breakouts, melees, broken in any size, any shape, any quality. We have been in business for 
45 years. We serve wholesalers, as well as retailers of finished jewelry and diamonds. We are proud members of 
NPA and IDCA.

Bluestone Trading Company, Inc
Phone: (440) 442-7280
Email:  hello@bluestone-trading.com
www.bluestone-trading.com

We Help Stores Grow their Business!
Since 1978, we have been helping pawnbrokers grow their business.  We buy, sell, & memo diamonds and jewelry 
of all pricepoints and qualities.  Our midwestern values and family atmosphere make buying or selling diamonds 
easier than ever before.  In 2020, we launched our jewelry manufacturing division to combat empty showcases 
and help retailers make easy sales.

DHK Gems
Phone: (212) 840-0033
Email: dhkgems@gmail.com
www.dhkgems.com

Unveiling timeless elegance in wholesale diamonds, jewelry and watches.
Wholesale diamonds, jewelry and watches.

DHK
����

D
IA

M
O

N
D

 B
U

Y
E

R
S

 &
 S

E
L

L
E

R
S

D
IA

M
O

N
D

 B
U

Y
E

R
S

 &
 S

E
L

L
E

R
S

Demond Gems, Inc.
Phone: (305) 803-5906
Email:  mbejar@demondgems.com
www.demondgems.com

We buy all kinds of diamonds and diamond jewelry.
We specialize in buying all kinds of diamonds and diamond jewelry, in all sizes, quality, and condition. We buy 
loose or in-jewelry. No amount is too small or large. You have diamonds/jewelry, we will make you an offer. If 
needed, we can visit your location, or send a label to view your inventory. Customer satisfaction is our number 
one priority. 

D I A M O N D  B U Y E R S  &  S E L L E R S

30    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     31



any size
any shape

any quality

FREE 
SHIPPING

IMMEDIATE 
PAYMENT

WE BUY DIAMONDS

Office: (213) 228-0077
Email: ankur81@aol.com
www.PalakDiamond.com

Palak Diam, Inc.
550 S. Hill St., Suite 880 
Los Angeles, CA 90013

ANKUR SAVANI
President

(213) 268-8485

Palak Diam

Ankur Diamonds

forever

since 1935

the passion for perfection

Diamonds & Jewelry
f

ad

pdpd

call us for free consultations

DIATRENDZ
Phone: (213) 622-6611
Email:  ashok@thetrendz.com
www.thetrendz.biz

FCP Diamonds dba Arazi Frye Diamonds
Phone: (617) 557-4929
Email:  cliff@arazifrye.com
www.arazifrye.com

Turn Your Unwanted Diamonds and Jewelry Into Cash!
Over 20+ years, Diatrendz has been the premiere choice for the American pawn industry when it comes to 
buying their unwanted diamonds and jewelry. As one of the oldest businesses in this arena, we are committed to 
excellence in customer service without compromising on the value of goods. Excellent customer service brings 
our clients back to us.

We Are Your One Stop Shop for All Things Fine!
We are pawn shop owners who own and operate a wholesale one stop shopping experience for other businesses 
by buying gold, diamonds, melee, watches, fine jewelry and more—all in one place. No more sending gold to a 
refiner to wait for your diamond melee to come back and shop it around for pricing. We take care of it all!

AY PAYS!
( 3 1 2 )  2 4 8 - 2 3 2 5

AY@    AYPAYS.COM

D
IA

M
O

N
D

 B
U

Y
E

R
S

 &
 S

E
L

L
E

R
S

Di-Moksh Diam, Inc.
Phone: (213) 623-4363
Email:  alpeshla@gmail.com

Jay Pays
Phone: (312) 248-2325
Email: jay@jayspay.com
www.jaypays.com

Over 20 Years Serving Pawnbrokers As a Trusted Diamond Buyer
Jay Kantor, aka Jay Pays, buys all diamonds large or small. Any quantity and all qualities accepted. If you have 
diamonds you don’t need or aren’t selling, Jay Pays will buy them. Get completely transparent pricing and free 
quotes with no obligation. Let’s build our businesses together.

Jebel Gems Inc / Shri Diamond Inc
Phone: (646) 270-0651
Email: jebelgems@yahoo.com
www.jebelgems.com

We Buy Diamonds & Sell Diamond Jewelry at a Fair Price.
We are a New York based diamond company for the last 20 years, specializing in buying close out, breakout, and 
broken diamonds from pawn brokers, gold buyers and jewelers all over the United States and Canada. We also 
manufacture diamond jewelry and participate in CAPA, Dixie, Midwest and TAP pawn conferences.  We create 
great jewelry designs at a fair price. We look forward to working with our pawn partners. 

32    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



WE ALL KNOW that the 
accumulated melee and 
single stones collecting 
dust in your store represent 
a missed opportunity to 
generate cash flow for your 
business. But how do you 
make sure that when you 
do sell them, you get the 
highest cash prices and do 
not expose yourself to any 
undue risk in the process?  

How to Get the Highest 
Cash Price 
The key to getting the highest cash 
market prices for your diamonds 
is to expose your inventory to as 
many competing buyers as possible. 
Platforms like in-person and online 
auctions encourage competitive 
bids from top tier buyers for your 
diamonds. Selling your goods in 
international auction houses with 
global reach amplifies the advantage 
of competitive bids to get you even 
higher prices.  

If you are selling your diamonds 
at tradeshows, try to show your 
inventory to as many buyers as 
possible to increase the competitive 
nature of the offers you are receiving.  

How to Sell Safely  
When it comes to diamond trading, 
working with partners that you can 
trust will ensure that you do not 
expose yourself to undue risk and 

provide you with peace of mind. It is 
advisable to seek out companies with 
a good reputation and a proven track 
record of working with pawnbrokers.  

Choose a partner who is well-
established and has access to the top 
diamond buyers around the world 
to ensure a reliable and profitable 
return on your diamonds. Work with 
a partner who puts special emphasis 
on personalized care and professional 
service so that the process is hassle-
free, and you can rest assured that 
your diamonds are in safe hands.  
 

Choose the Right Platform  
After gauging all the available sales 
solutions such as auctions and trade 
shows, focus on the platform which 
generates the highest return with the 
least headache.  

For instance, if you identify auction 
houses as your best option, you can 
decide between local, national, and 
international exposure and single out 
the one that best suits your turnover 
timeline and cash return expectations. 

The global market offers the broadest 
range of potential buyers, so an 
auction partner operating at this scale 
could be the best sales method if 
getting the highest cash price is the 
most important factor for you. 

An ideal partner to help you turn 
your diamonds into cash will provide 
exceptional customer service and 
various value-added amenities. Seek 
out companies that offer expert 
guidance and support and provide 
useful services such as: sorting, 
boiling, certification and other white-
glove services to minimize the hassle 
and have everything handled in one 
place. Work with a partner who treats 
your diamonds as if they are their own 
and will work their hardest to get the 
highest prices for you. 

Ensure Consistent Cashflow 
As time goes by, the diamonds in your 
store keep piling up, so it is important 
to find a solution that provides long-
term and consistent opportunities to 
sell. More established diamond sellers 
have access to a large number of 
buyers globally and provide regular 
sales opportunities, so there are 
always customers on tap to buy your 
goods.  

Conclusion  
Leaving your comfort zone and 
exploring new ways to sell your 
diamonds need not be daunting. 
Experimenting with well-established 
sellers and auction houses allows you 
to leverage their expertise, credibility, 
and large network to ensure you get 
more for the diamonds – with minimal 
risk. 

Michelle Ickowics, Chief Operating Officer, Rapaport Auctions

Palak Diam Inc
Phone: (213) 268-8485
Email:  sales@palakdiam.com
www.palakdiam.com

WE BUY DIAMONDS

Padmavati Exports, Inc.
Phone: (917) 445-4383
Email:  padexp9@gmail.com

We Buy & Sell Diamonds - We Wholesale Diamonds
Padmavati Exports Inc. is focused at offering customers a pleasant jewelry experience. Since inception, they have 
endeavored to make diamonds more accessible, transactions more convenient and the experience as fulfilling as 
possible.

If it’s a diamond we will buy it.
Palak Diam is a third-generation diamond buying company.  We are the largest buyers of breakout diamonds 
in North America.  Maximize your returns with Palak Diam.  We offer free insured shipping.  Full transparency, 
honesty and we want to earn your business.

Midsouth PM
Phone: (800) 895-1874
Email:  info@midsouthpm.com
www.midsouthpm.com

Diamond, Jewelry & Scrap Gold Buyers
Midsouth PM is national buyer of diamonds, jewelry and scrap gold since 1980. We pay market leading prices 
and pride ourselves on transparency and top prices. Diamonds are our specialty, however we pay 98% of spot for 
scrap gold. Make Midsouth PM your trading partner in precious metals and diamonds.

D
IA

M
O

N
D

 B
U

Y
E

R
S

 &
 S

E
L

L
E

R
S

R.K. Kalati Co.
Phone: (516) 423-9132
Email:  kalati28@yahoo.com
www.NYestateBuyers.com

Diamond & Colored Stone Buyer
Manufacturers of CVD lab grown diamonds.  Best prices. Memos available.

Jewelry Group
Phone: (732) 770-2000
Email: orders@jewelrygroup.com

We are Diamond and Jewelry Buyers

34    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     35



S. Padmavati Exports
Phone: (917) 841-7070
Email:  spadmavatiexp@gmail.com
www.spadmavatiexports.com

S Padmavati Exports is a well-established international dealer of Breakout/Close-out & Recycled Diamonds. We 
are a 3rd generation family-run business with a long history in the diamond industry. Our main offices are based 
in Mumbai and New York with customers from all over the world. We deal in diamonds to maximize its value and 
provide the finest quality diamonds.

Smart Grown Diamonds LLC
Phone: (410) 935-6346
Email: george@smartgrowndiamonds.com
www.smartgrowndiamonds.com

SimplexDiam Inc
Phone: (212) 883-0888
Email:  Diamonds@Simplexdiam.com
www.simplexdiam.com

We are the largest Lab Grown producer on the planet
We want to serve Independent Pawnbrokers by providing the Lab Grown Diamonds and Lab Grown Diamond 
Jewelry directly from the top of the food chain. We will also provide the knowledge, marketing and display tools 
you need to dominate your local market in this category, while simultaneously offering the best prices BECAUSE 
WE GROW 35 PERCENT OF THE WORLD’S LAB.

“The Preferred Closeout Source for Diamonds and Jewelry”
We are the most preferred closeout source, having purchased and sold almost every type of closeout jewelry 
and closeout diamond quality for 40 years. SimplexDiam sells to over 1,500 retail accounts in the US and 
internationally. We have grown over 3 decades to serve jewelry manufacturers, wholesalers, diamond dealers 
and sight holders.

D
IA

M
O

N
D

 B
U

Y
E

R
S

 &
 S

E
L

L
E

R
S

Solitaire NY Inc
Phone: (917) 751-6363
Email:  Sohil@solitairecompany.com
www.solitaireny.com

Melee Diamond Buyer 
We purchase all quantities and qualities of diamonds. We will provide quick, competitive offers, lightning speed 
payment, and price consistency to make sure you are happy, so our businesses can grow together. Feel free to 
call me at (917) 751-6363 or Email - Sohil@solitairecompany.com - Sohil Bhansali - Solitaire NY Inc.

36    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



STARDIMON INC
Phone: (646) 366-0553
Email:  stardimon@gmail.com

SUNDIAM INC 
Phone: (917) 679-5533
Email:  sundiam@gmail.com

Diamonds R Forever & So Is Trust
We sell wholesale diamond closeout jewelry and we buy breakout, brokens and closeout diamonds.

Get Top Market Value for Your Recycled Diamonds!
We buy all kinds of diamonds from 1 pts - 10 cts, breakouts, broken, chipped, single-cuts, melees, fancy shapes, 
old-miners, and diamond jewelry. Wholesalers with 50+ years of experience. Member of JBT, Rapnet, Polygon, & 
Diamond Dealers Club New York.

Sparkle & Dazzle LLC 
Phone: (212) 789-9088
Email: chetan@sparklendazzle.com
www.chetancollection.com

Buying Diamonds with Good Prices and We Pay Cash.
We take all diamonds - loose or in jewelry. We pay top $$$ with free evaluation. We are your premium jewelry 
wholesaler in New York! We specialize in buying and selling diamonds! Our company leads the local industry in 
customer approval and strives to provide world class service for every contract, large or small. 

D
IA

M
O

N
D

 B
U

Y
E

R
S

 &
 S

E
L

L
E

R
S

any size
any shape

any qualit y

FREE 
S HI PPI NG

IMMEDIATE 
PAYMEN T

W E  B U Y  D I A M O N D S

O f f i c e :  ( 2 1 3 )  2 2 8 - 0 0 7 7
E m a i l :  a n k u r 8 1 @ a o l . c o m
w w w. Pa l a k D i a m o n d . c o m

P a l a k  D i a m ,  I n c .
5 5 0  S .  H i l l  S t . ,  S u i t e  8 8 0 
L o s  A n g e l e s ,  C A  9 0 0 1 3

A N K U R  S AVA N I
P r e s i d e n t

( 2 1 3 )  2 6 8 - 8 4 8 5

Palak Diam

Ankur Diamonds

forever

since 1935

the passion for perfection

Diamonds & Jewelry
f

ad

pd pd

c all  us  f or free  consultations B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     39



BUYERSGUIDE24

SCAN ME

jagi_lab
jagilab
jagi_lab
jagilab

DIAMOND INDUSTRY IN FLUX   
As demand for lab grown is 
increasing, so is their share of market 
vs. natural diamonds. A report from 
Edahn Golan published in early 2023, 
shows the value of the share of sales 
for natural dropping from about 91.5% 
at the end of 2020 to just over 77% 
in Q1 of 2023. In parallel, that same 
value increases for lab grown from 
about 8.5% to close to 23% for the 
same period. And when we look at 
the share of units sold comparing end 
of 2020 to Q1 2023, natural diamonds 

go from about 85% to 53%, whereas 
lab grown increases from about 15% 
to 47%.    

Panelists commented on some of 
the effects of this shift in their own 
businesses – pawnbrokers and 
retailers reported seeing some 
increase in demand from customers 
for lab grown; demand for natural 
diamonds in the wholesale market 
has seen a sudden halt since January 
2024; prices for natural and lab grown 
diamonds continue to be on the 

down slope. Rapnet recently reported 
that in the last year, natural polished 
diamonds have seen a decrease of 
about 20% and rough/uncut a drop of 
up to 35%.    

YOUNGER GENERATION BUYING 
DIFFERENTLY   
More than one panelist noted shifts in 
how the younger generation is buying. 
They have seen a greater interest in 
color center stones like opals and 
sapphires, as well as demand for 
lab grown diamonds increasing. 

Perry Lewin, of Decatur Pawn, has 
started using vintage mountings that 
have been bought over the counter, 
and setting them with lab grown 
diamonds. This has been a big hit with 
younger customers who are leaning 
towards estate and custom pieces.
   
KEEPING EMPLOYEES ENGAGED 
AND LOYAL   
Some panelists brought up the 
difficulty in managing, recruiting, 

training and retaining employees. 
Jeff and Liz Vierk, of Vierk’s Fine 
Jewelry in Lafayette, IN mentioned 
that they regularly host employee 
dinners, picnics, and other family-
friendly events. They say being 
flexible and including families has 
helped them keep employees loyal 
and connected over the years.  

BE AWARE OF INCREASING 
FRAUD AND THEFT   

Katrina Hess of Hess Fine Art in 
St-Petersburg, FL said, “they are 
coming for you!” She noted that credit 
card fraud, chargebacks, theft, and 
shipping fraud are all issues that are 
on the rise. Be aware, change how you 
ship, who and how you let people into 
your store, and train your employees 
on policies and procedures. These 
are realities that all businesses are 
going to be facing more and more in 
upcoming months and years.    

INVEST IN REAL ESTATE   
Curt Sutherland, CEO at DJ-X, Inc 
in Austin, TX said that one the best 
things he did in his business was 
to buy the building he was in. Even 
though he has since shifted into other 
avenues, that building is now rented 
out with a regular monthly income, 
and it’s become an asset in his 
savings portfolio.    

SAY YES!   
Changes are happening in the 
industry, and quickly. You must be 
agile, adapt, and learn to say yes. You 
may make mistakes in how and what 
you buy, or in something you do in 
your business. But you probably won’t 
make the same mistake twice, and it’s 
the best way to learn! Businesses that 
will continue to survive and thrive are 
those that can diversify, be open to 
change and be aware of opportunities 
and risks.    

At the Jewelers Conclave & 
Trade Show in Atlanta, one of 
the highlights was a panel and 

open discussion on “Perspectives 
from the Industry.” Business 

owners from pawn, retail jewelry, 
natural diamonds, and lab grown 

diamond wholesale shared 
insights on their current wins, 

challenges and takeaways. Here 
are some of the key points.    

As demand for lab 
grown is increasing, 
so is their share of 
market vs. natural 

diamonds. 

Lindsay Watkin, Marketing Director 
Polygon

40    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     41



How Much is 
Your Business 

REALLY Worth?

Contact us
for a no obligation 

discussion about your 
unique situation.

We are the leader in Exit Strategy 
Consulting solely representing pawn 
shop owners. We have 38+ years of 
experience in the industry and have 

closed over $430M in transactions since 
founding the business in 2009.

We believe your business might be worth 
a considerable amount and encourage 

you to explore how our services can align 
with your goals.

All Stallcup Group’s clients have realized 
a purchase price increase of 10-50% from 

initial offer to final closing price.

Steve Stallcup
steve@stallcupgroup.com

817.479.3880
stallcupgroup.com

I WOULD NOT HAVE 
BEEN ABLE TO 

ACHIEVE THE END 
RESULT WITHOUT 
STEVE… HE WAS 

ABLE TO SHOW 
THE VALUE OF THE 

GROWTH OF THE 
NEW STORES AND 

THE CONTINUED 
GROWTH OF THE 

MATURE STORES.

--- BOB MOULTON

Unprecedented 
Transaction Metrics!
21 Pawn Shops Sold – Among 
the Largest Transactions in the 
History of the Industry

National Jewelry & Pawn, Inc has grown from very modest 

beginnings to a dominant presence in the U.S. with 21 stores in 

North Carolina.  Started in 1987 with one store where founder and 

President, Bob Moulton hand-built shelves and sewed curtains 

on his grandmothers pump sewing machine to cover windows 

in the pawn storage area.  70+ hour work weeks, no pay and 

sacrificing family time was the normal.  We were able to grow into a 

professional, first class business thanks to hard work, World Class 

Customer Service, and, most importantly, being able to recruit the 

best  and  brightest  minds  in the pawn business to be on our 

team!

The decision to sell was never really on my radar. The original plan 

was to pass on the business to our 2 sons and keep the real estate as 

we owned most of the properties.  However, interest from multiple 

companies in acquiring our operations led me to reconsider. 

Knowing Steve Stallcup from his M&A work at Stallcup Group Exit 

Strategy Consulting and previously as the buyer for Cash America, 

I trusted his insider knowledge on pawn shop business valuations 

to guide us through the strategy of the sale process.

With multiple interested parties, Steve and his team’s expertise 

was crucial in evaluating offers and advising on the best course of 

action. The primary challenge we faced was ensuring any transition 

would not disrupt the lives of our dedicated team members who 

had  become  like  family   to  us.   The   cultural   integrity   of  our

workplace and the  well-being of our staff were 

my top priorities during negotiation discussions.

The successful sale of National Jewelry & 

Pawn was largely due to Steve’s experience 

on both sides of the transaction and his 

strategic approach in highlighting the growth 

potential of our newer locations and the steady 

performance of our established stores. This 

process underscored the value of professional 

guidance in navigating complex business sales. 

For anyone considering selling their business, 

my advice is clear: seek out experienced 

help. Handling such transactions alone can 

lead to overlooking critical elements that can 

significantly impact the outcome.

Looking ahead, my passion for real estate will 

drive my future endeavors. I am eager to continue 

finding and developing valuable properties. For 

those in the pawn industry considering a sale, 

I wholeheartedly recommend consulting with 

Steve Stallcup at Stallcup Group. His expertise 

not only secured an unprecedented industry 

price for my business but also ensured a smooth 

transition to the new ownership, minimizing the 

impact on our staff and preserving the legacy 

we built over decades of hard work.

I would NOT have been able to achieve the 

end result without Steve and his team.  We had 

stores that were 37 years old and stores that 

were 2 and 3 years old.  He was able to show 

the value of the growth of the new stores and 

the continued growth of the mature stores. 

Looking back, my advice is do not try to do this 

on your own without professionals like Stallcup 

Group in your corner.

AN INTERVIEW WITH BOB MOULTON OF NATIONAL JEWELRY & PAWN



The Dealer of Diamonds 
Phone: (214) 566-4111
Email:  rafinavon@gmail.com

Truth Jewel INC 
Phone: (646) 320-3842
Email:  Truthjewelinc@gmail.com
www.truthjewel.com

Let’s Grow Together.
We manufacture and wholesale Hip-hop jewelry and luxury watches. 

We buy and sell diamonds and jewelry at wholesale prices

USA Trade Inc 
Phone: (949) 955-2844
Email:  usagroup1@gmail.com
www.Stephanieboutique.com

Antique Jewelry, Gold Watches, Melees and Semi-Precious Stones 
We buy estate jewelry, melees, semi-precious, watches, coins and Indian jewelry.

AML Gurus
Phone: (503) 970-7739
Email:   info@amlgurus.com
www.amlgurus.com

Gemological Institute of America (GIA)
Phone: (760) 603-4000
Email:  giastore@gia.edu
www.gia.edu/ 

Pawnshop Consulting Group, LLC.
Phone: (954) 540-3697
Email:  jerry@pawnshopconsultinggroup.com
www.pawnshopconsultinggroup.com

We’re Pawnbrokers Helping Pawnbrokers Solve AML & Compliance Issues
We assist over 500 precious metals dealers across the US with all things compliance. This includes IRS Title 31 
audits to bank discontinuance, AML to MLA, firearms and more. If it has to do with compliance, we are here to 
help. We are the only compliance consultants that have a pawn background. We make compliance EASY!

The World’s Foremost Authority on Diamonds, Colored Stones, and Pearls
GIA invented the famous 4Cs of Color, Clarity, Cut and Carat Weight and created the International Diamond 
Grading System™ which is recognized around the world as the standard for diamond quality. A public benefit, 
nonprofit institute, GIA is the leading source of knowledge, standards, and education in gems and jewelry. 

The Only World Wide Pawn Shop Consulting Group
We provide high-level consulting services on a wide array, mergers, acquisitions, valuations, financial metrics, 
training, high level training and support, single or multi store operations, professional recruitment and 
placement, auditing, forensic auditing. No operation is too small or too large for us, as we specialize in ALL 
things Pawn. Lead Consultant is a 2nd generation pawnbroker 50++ years in!

D
IA

M
O

N
D

 B
U

Y
E

R
S

 &
 S

E
L

L
E

R
S

E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

, T
R

A
IN

IN
G

, &
 C

O
N

S
U

LT
IN

G

E D U C AT I O N ,  T R A I N I N G ,  &  C O N S U LT I N G

44    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     45



PawnTrain
Phone: (904) 343-9867
Email:  Alan@PawnTrain.com
www.PawnTrain.com

Stallcup Group, Inc.
Phone: (817) 723-3323
Email:  steve@stallcupgroup.com
www.stallcupgroup.com

PawnTrain Trains Pawn Shops!
PawnTrain.com has a Brand New Look with more functionality. Clients can reserve LIVE training OR use the 
recorded sessions focusing on specific pawn shop procedures.  Recorded sessions are in 15 minute intervals 
so you can work them into your busy day. Train your team on the basics through advanced financial metrics, 
firearms training, advanced diamond training, recruitment, development, market analysis, and much more.  
Check out our recently launched: www. FixMyPawnShop.com

Exit Strategy Consulting.  We Level the Playing Field.
We represent pawnbrokers in the sale of their business. We value the business and negotiate with the buyers 
on behalf of the pawnshop seller. Headquartered in Keller, TX, Stallcup Group provides exit strategy consulting, 
confidential transaction advisory, and operations and management consulting services to independent pawn 
shop owners across the International Marketplace. Using a proven financial modeling methodology, Stallcup 
Group has facilitated the sale of more than $330M in transactions.

E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

, T
R

A
IN

IN
G

, &
 C

O
N

S
U

LT
IN

G

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     47

www.NPAMarketplace.biz

Products and Services From the Most 
Qualified Network of Vendors in the 

Industry
Visit the NPA Marketplace today to find trusted industry 

partners that can help you take your pawn business to the 
next level.



1. Stores that are bright and clean, with friendly, well-
dressed staff, just tend to do better than others. 
Your store should always be kept in impeccable 
condition. This starts on the outside—clean curbs, 
sidewalks, building, windows, entrances— and works its 
way in. The complete interior should appear spotless, 
smell wonderful, be merchandised beautifully, play non-
radical music, and be staffed with happy, smiling faces. 
Stores with great culture have teams that gleam with 
the “I am here to serve” attitude and typically crush it 
when it comes to customer service. 

2. The online presence has now become the next billboard 
of progress on the information highway. 
Business visibility is hugely important here and starts 
with an awesome website: an online store with highly 
visible products, customer interaction, up-to-date and 
informative blogs, as well as information about your 
business, your people, and your services. 

In addition to your website, pushing your products 
and services on other online platforms is hugely 
impactful. List products on Facebook Marketplace, 
eBay, Gunbroker, Etsy, Offer Up and anywhere you can 
effectively display them. 

3. Too many pawnbrokers have either forgotten how to 
qualify their customers or simply choose not to.  
In this industry, one of our primary functions is to sell 
money. And, like any good retailer, we want to sell all 
that we can. Qualifying comes on many levels. In the 
art of qualifying for money, N.E.H.A. is still a worthy 
standard: N – Needs, E – Emotional contact to the 
product, H – History, A – Ability to repay.  

If we are qualifying well, it often means we can lend up 
to 80%, 90%, even 100% or more of perceived values to 
well-qualified customers. In the high-yield states where 
loan balances can generate returns of 100%, 150%, 
or even greater than 200% a year, why in the world 
would you not sell all the money you can to qualified 
customers? 

4. On the retail side, the industry still suffers from another 
extreme: consistently overpricing inventory.  
In today’s world, people are more informed than 
ever with technology. If you have $100 bills on your 
walls priced at $89 dollars, they will sell all day long, 
everywhere. 

There are typically 3 categories of inventory, ABC:  

Price inventory to sell and not to collect, keep the 
money turning, enhance your inventory yields and loan 
yields always, and the rest will follow. 

Last, but not least:
Understand your KPIs (key performance indicators). 
Constant financial analysis of your business can lead 
to consistent improvement, enhanced cash flow, and 
bigger returns! 

Understand your default rates to the ratios of loan 
yields, inventory growth, inventory turns, inventory 
yields, return on revenues, return on assets, and, 
ultimately, EBITDA.  

Pay attention to aging inventory 
– it is the killer of cash! 

AS A SECOND-

GENERATION, lifelong 

pawnbroker and now 

global pawn consultant, I 

have witnessed a diverse 

range of operations over 

the years. Here are some 

key takeaways. 

Subscribe to This Week in Pawn
Keeping you informed and ahead of the curve. Delivered to your inbox weekly.

48    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     49

Jerry Whitehead, Consultant
Pawnshop Consulting Group, LLC.



NationalPawnbrokers.org

Marshall & Sterling
Phone: (845) 454-0800
Email:  ijones@marshallsterling.com
www.marshallsterling.com/specialty-risks/pawnbrokers

Our People Are Your Best Insurance!
Marshall & Sterling, founded in 1864, is among the largest insurance firms in the country. Our employee-owned 
company serves the Pawnbroker community with an exclusive product and unshakable commitment. Benefit 
from our friendly service, dedicated claims team & safety resources.  The breadth and depth of our offerings 
mean our experienced professionals can assist with virtually any insurance need.

Union Life & Casualty Insurance Agency 
Phone:  (602) 277-5555
Email:  laura@pawnins.com
www.pawninsurance.com

JM Insurance Agency Partners, Inc.
Phone: (305) 445-5050
Email:  info@jmpartners.com
www.jmpartners.com

Southern Background Services, LLC
Phone: (912) 375-5577
Email:  info@southernbackgrounds.com
www.southernbackgrounds.com

McLarens
Phone: (305) 670-8591
Email:  michael.taylor@mclarens.com
www.mclarens.com

All the Insurance you Need, From One Source!
Specializing in the pawn industry for many decades. We write pawnshops nationally including other related 
industries. Let us help you today in getting the right coverage for your business! Call Seth or Laura at 800-545-5624.

Power of choice, broader reach and greater flexibility.
JM Insurance Agency Partners, Inc. is a global insurance brokerage that unites the most recognized names in 
the insurance market with best-in-class products and services, offering greater choice and flexibility to jewelry, 
pawn and fine art businesses, and more, worldwide. To learn more, visit jmpartners.com.

“Smarter Solutions, Better Screening, Southern Style”
We provide pre-employment background screening and criminal background screening. 

H
R

, 
IN

S
U

R
A

N
C

E
, 

&
 H

E
A

LT
H

C
A

R
E H

R
, IN

S
U

R
A

N
C

E
, &

 H
E

A
LT

H
C

A
R

E

H R ,  I N S U R A N C E ,  &  H E A LT H C A R E

50    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     51



Midwest Closeouts
Phone: (470) 494-6399
Email:  support@midwestcloseouts.com
www.midwestcloseouts.com

Bringing VALUE To Your Showcases
Midwest Closeouts is a leading supplier of new closeout fine jewelry to lending and pawn operators throughout 
North America. We provide you with high-margin new jewelry below the cost of manufacturing to supplement 
what cannot be supplied by the public. Your customers want new jewelry, and we provide the solution. WE ALSO 
BUY JEWELRY, GOLD, AND MELEE DIAMONDS.

J
E

W
E

L
R

Y
 B

U
Y

E
R

S
 &

 S
E

L
L

E
R

S

Engage with Your Audience  
Building a loyal and active 
community on social media requires 
consistent, high-quality content. 
Showcase your latest jewelry 
designs, share behind-the-scenes 
glimpses of your creative process, 
and highlight customer testimonials. 
Respond to comments, messages, 
and reviews in a timely and genuine 
manner. Show appreciation for 
your customers’ support and 
address any concerns or inquiries 
they may have. This demonstrates 
your commitment to customer 
satisfaction and helps to foster a 
positive brand image. 

Create Engaging Visual Content 
to Showcase Your Jewelry 
People are drawn to beautiful 
images and videos, so it is important 
to showcase your jewelry in the 
most appealing way possible. Invest 
in high-quality product photography 
that highlights the unique features of 
each piece, with natural lighting and 
clean backgrounds. 

Additionally, use lifestyle images 
and videos that show your jewelry 
being worn or styled. This allows 
potential customers to envision 

how your jewelry can enhance their 
own style and gives them a better 
understanding of the scale and 
proportion of each piece.  

Furthermore, encourage your 
customers to post photos of 
themselves wearing your jewelry 
and using a branded hashtag. This 
not only provides social proof of 
your products’ quality and style, 
but also helps to create a sense of 
community around your brand. 

Run Targeted Ads to Drive 
Traffic and Sales 
Most social platforms offer ad 
targeting that allows you to reach 
your ideal customers based on 
demographics, interests, and online 
behavior. Create compelling ad copy 
and use visuals that highlight the 
unique selling points of your jewelry, 
such as craftsmanship, materials, 
and design.  

Additionally, consider retargeting 
ads to reach people who have 
previously visited your website or 
engaged with your social media 
content. This can help remind them 
of your brand and encourage them 
to make a purchase.  

Utilize Influencer Partnerships 
to Reach a Wider Audience 
Influencers have dedicated 
followings that trust their 
recommendations and opinions, 
making them valuable brand 
ambassadors. Look for influencers 
whose style aligns with your jewelry 
store and whose followers match 
your target audience. Alternatively, 
you can collaborate on a sponsored 
post or giveaway to generate buzz 
and engagement. 

Conclusion 
By consistently providing valuable 
content and engaging with your 
followers, you can grow your online 
presence and attract new clients. 

Building a strong presence on social media is crucial for the longevity and success of your 
jewelry store. Unlock the potential with these expert strategies. 

Alex Fetanat, Founder & CEO, GemFind Digital Solutions

Brilliant Elements
Phone:(212) 221-1071
Email:  lavish@brilliantelementsusa.com
www.brilliantelementsusa.com

We Specialize In Everyday Basics.
We are a one stop solution for all your Diamond and Lab Grown Jewelry needs. We also help the stores build their 
own brand by offering them a huge selection of bridal designs to choose from on which they can make triple key 
margins and get necessary marketing support.

Heera Moti - New York
Phone: (212) 764-1600
Email:  sales@hmijewelry.com
www.heeramoti.com

Diamonds and Fine Jewelry for Everyday Since 1987
Our focus is on extremely well priced diamond jewelry and basics.

King Diamonds LLC
Phone: (646) 265-9224
Email:  david@kingdiamondsonline.com
www.Kingdiamondsonline.com

Send in your broken/damaged diamonds and gemstones for repair!
At King Diamonds we assist and guide you in getting more for your diamonds. With diamond cutting out of 
NYC And South Florida we can get the job done. Send your broken and let us work our magic.

J E W E L R Y  B U Y E R S  &  S E L L E R S

52    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     53



myGEMMA
Phone: (516) 901-9997
Email:  leah@mygemma.com
www.mygemma.com

We Buy and Sell Branded and Unbranded Jewelry, Watches and Diamonds    

GEMMAmy

Nikos Jewelry Inc.
Phone: (504) 512-1285
Email:  info@nikosjewelry.com
www.nikosjewelry.com

Nisha Design Inc.
Phone: (214) 748-2288
Email:  nyfnisha@gmail.com
www.mynisha.com

#1 Importer and Wholesaler of 14KT/10KT Gold & Sterling Silver
We sell 10KT and 14KT finished gold jewelry and diamond/colored stone jewelry. We also offer an extensive line 
of sterling silver jewelry . Our primary customers are pawnbrokers, and we have supplied this industry with gold 
and silver jewelry for over 30 years.

Your Best Source for Silver, 10Kt and 14Kt Jewelry
Servicing the Pawn Industry for the last 20 years with 10K+ and 14K+ Gold Jewelry and Sterling Silver Jewelry.

Pawn One Trading, LLC
Phone: (347) 432-5177
Email:  sales@pawnonetrading.com
www.pawnonetrading.com

We provide high turning jewelry programs with full marketing support to help the pawn industry increase 
traffic to their stores. Proven techniques refined over decades using data analysis to generate the correct mix to 
maximize ROI. 

Z’s Jewelry Creations
Phone: (404) 523-0505
Email:  zcigold@gmail.com

Fine. Gold. Jewelry. That’s What we do!
Zafrani Gold serves independent jewelers and pawn shops nationwide. We provide quality wholesale gold 
jewelry at competitive prices, coupled with personal, family style service.

Star Gems
Phone: (770) 394-6727
Email:  sales@stargems.com
www.stargems.com

One of the nation’s largest custom manufacturers.
Star Gems supports pawn shops and retail jewelers. We provide custom design manufacturing. We also have a 
tech arm which builds websites, provides texting software (TextMeChat), does Google and social media ads, and 
more. We also provide a retail custom jewelry and repair pricing module called Jeweler’s Toolbox. 

J
E

W
E

L
R

Y
 B

U
Y

E
R

S
 &

 S
E

L
L

E
R

S
J

E
W

E
L

R
Y

 B
U

Y
E

R
S

 &
 S

E
L

L
E

R
S

Vama Diam
Phone: (347) 861-9683
Email:  shahmegh06@gmail.com

54    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     55



FOR PAWNBROKERS, 
accurately identifying a 
natural diamond is crucial 
to avoid overpaying for 
lab-grown or simulated 
stones. There is a lot to 
know in this area, and 
screening instruments 
are one of the tools to 
use to your advantage. 
There are many different 
technologies used to 
screen diamonds and 
each instrument offers its 
own set of advantages. 

While some differences may 
seem subtle and others 
overwhelming, the following 
guidelines can help you determine 
which tool is the best investment for 
you. 

A robust scientific technology: For 
a scientific instrument, be sure that 

your investment is built on gem-
lab-quality scientific processes. 
These are technologies such 
as FTIR spectroscopy, Raman 

spectroscopy, UV-Vis spectroscopy, 
and fluorescence spectroscopy, 
among others. The instrument you 
invest in will be part of your suite 
of gemological instruments, your 
own mini-lab, as high quality as the 
results you expect. Ask about the 

limitations of the instrument, such 
as manual operation, results output, 
speed, refer rate, simulants, mounted 
jewelry, and any size limitations.  

Third-party tested: One of 
the best resources for testing 
instruments is the ASSURE 
2.0 program. The ASSURE 2.0 
program is the latest round of 
testing, which is much more 
rigorous than any other test. 
There are many details to the 
results, but one that is most 
important is a 0% Diamond 
False Positive Rate. This means 
the instrument did not pass 
anything that was not a natural 
diamond during independent 
testing.  

In addition, it is important to ask if 
the instrument is subject to other 
standards such as UL product 
certification and/or CE. These marks 
on the instrument indicate that it 
complies with other regulatory, health, 
safety, and environmental protections.  

Screening
Diamonds
What to look for in an instrument

Ease of use: Is the instrument user-
friendly? Can an inexperienced 
employee use the instrument with 
confidence? Is there any chance 
of human error causing a costly 
mistake? These are all questions you 
must ask yourself when choosing an 
instrument. There are instruments 
on the market that make all the 
determinations for the user. The 
decision-making is programmed 
into the technology, and it produces 
results in mere seconds. Some 
instruments require interpretation of 
data, reference charts and graphs, 
or they deal with other limitations 
such as the inability to screen 
simulants like CZ or Moissanite.  
A warranty and free updates for life: 
When evaluating technology, you 
want to compare sale price vs. cost 
of ownership over time. Expect to be 
using the instrument for 5 to10 years. 
As the landscape of lab-grown 

diamonds and simulants evolves, will 
your instrument be able to keep up? 
If the manufacturer of the instrument 
updates the software or you want 
a health check on the instrument, 
you should know up front if there is a 
cost associated with this.  

Also inquire about a manufacturer’s 
warranty – how much time does 
the warranty cover? When does it 
start? Who pays shipping if there 
is a problem? In addition, it is good 
to know if there are any other 
capabilities of the instrument that 
may be useful.  

A name you can trust: You will 
depend on your instrument for real-
world testing; look for a business 
that is experienced in this area. 
Is the company one where you 
can pick up the phone and reach 
someone when questions arise? 

Do they have expansive resources 
to help with related products or 
services?  

Also, be sure to ask if the 
instruments are designed in-
house, built on-site, and supported 
internally. Lastly, ask how they can 
go the extra mile for you and your 
customers. 

Being well-informed is the right 
thing to do for the longevity of 
your business. You are doing your 
due diligence to protect yourself 
and your customers. Lab-grown 
diamonds and simulants are finding 
themselves everywhere, showing no 
signs of slowing down. Reputation 
is everything and you need an 
instrument that will not let you down. 

Questions you must ask 
yourself when choosing an 

instrument: Is the instrument 
user-friendly? Can an 

inexperienced employee 
use the instrument with 
confidence? Is there any 

chance of human error causing 
a costly mistake? 

By Anthony Brown, Director, 
Instruments Operations, GIA

56    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     57



GemFind Digital Solutions
Phone: (800) 373-4373
Email:  sales@gemfind.com
www.gemfind.com

GemLightbox
Phone: (212) 518-4717
Email:  hello@picupmedia.com
www.picupmedia.com

The Top Digital Agency in the Jewelry Industry
Since 1999, GemFind Digital Solutions has been a pivotal player in transforming the online presence and success 
of numerous independent jewelers with its digital marketing expertise and Shopify website solutions. GemFind 
is a comprehensive digital hub for jewelry retailers globally, and offers pawn shops and jewelers opportunities 
to expand their digital presence and become predominant online.

Create Jewelry Images and Videos That Sell
At Picup Media, we create jewelry images and videos that sell. We are the maker of the world’s first smartphone 
jewelry lightbox and the many other firsts that followed. We have worked with over 15,000 jewelers globally 
since our inception in Sydney in 2014. Envisioning a digital jewelry world, we make jewelers equipped for the 
digital future.

Join the most complete marketplace for gem & jewelry pros!
Polygon is a secure network for jewelers, wholesalers, pawn, and trade services to source, sell and connect.

Jewel-Craft, Inc.
Phone: (800) 525-5482
Email:  stefanie@jewel-craft.com
www.jewel-craft.com

Polygon
Phone: (800) 221-4435
Email:  info@polygon.net
www.polygon.net

Unified Laser Corporation
Phone: (888) 615-2737
Email:  sales@unifiedlaser.com
www.UnifiedLaser.com

For Jewelers by Jewelers
At Jewel-Craft we offer you all of the jewelry services that you need at one convenient location. Whether you’re 
looking for help with basic repairs or a large scale manufacturing run, we’ll complete your project with extreme 
care and efficiency. No middle men. No guessing games.   

Elite Laser Engraving Systems: Sales, Service, & Training...UNIFIED
With over 40 years of laser industry experience, Unified Laser offers specialized turn-key laser solutions globally. 
We provide precision laser engraving and cutting systems tailored to client needs, backed by a expert team 
ensuring exceptional service. For industry-leading laser solutions, Unified Laser is your partner in success.
 

Yehuda Diamond Company
Phone: (702) 523-6982
Email:  ido@yehuda.com
www.yehuda.com

3 New Detectors from Yehuda.
The portable and rechargeable Dr. Watson checks up to 8 rings at a time. The Sherlock Holmes 4.0 checks 27 
rings at a time and the Big Sherlock checks 108 rings in a few seconds. Use your own phone to see the results.

J
E

W
E

L
R

Y
 T

E
C

H
N

O
LO

G
Y

J
E

W
E

L
R

Y
 T

E
C

H
N

O
LO

G
Y

Vtron Lasers
Phone: (213) 418-4667
Email: Vtronlasers@outlook.com
www.VtronLasers.com

Our machines are custom made.
We manufacture laser engravers, laser welders, and laser cutters. We sell the equipment for jewelers, retail 
stores, and wholesalers and provide training and technical support, 24/7. The equipment comes with training 
based on customers’ applications.

J E W E L R Y  T E C H N O L O GY

58    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



Ed’s Box & Supply Inc. 
Phone: (800) 528-8210
Email:  sales@edsbox.com
www.EdsBox.com

KASSOY LLC
Phone: (800) 452-7769
Email:  sales@kassoy.com
www.kassoy.com

Noble Display & Packaging
Phone: (973) 857-1999
Email:  blake@noblepack.com
www.noblepack.com

Jewelry Packaging and Displays for Over 40 Years
For over 40 years Eds Box & Supply has been a reliable source for jewelry packaging and displays. We help 
pawnshops and jewelry stores with presentation and packaging while striving to provide an enjoyable shopping 
experience with unmatchable customer satisfaction. Let us outfit your shop with boxes, bags, and displays!

The Best of What You Need
For over 85 years, KASSOY has been a proud supplier of quality tools, equipment, and retail supplies for the 
gemological and jewelry industries. We aren’t just distributors of products; we are members of the gem and 
jewelry community, and believe it is our duty to provide our customers with knowledge, quality, and service.

Displays, Packaging, Tools and Supplies
At Noble we design, manufacture and distribute the highest quality jewelry displays, custom packaging, tools and 
supplies for jewelry professionals. The industry leader since since 1991. 

J
E

W
E

L
R

Y
 T

O
O

L
S

 &
 C

O
M

P
O

N
E

N
T

S J E W E L R Y  T O O L S  &  C O M P O N E N T S

60    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4

Burrell Printing
Phone: (512) 990-1188
Email:   garrett@burrellprinting.com
www.burrellprinting.com

Your Full-Service Printer
Whether your printing needs are as simple as a single-color business card or as involved as a full-color brochure, 
we can help!

 ®

P
R

IN
TI

N
G

 &
 P

R
O

M
O

TI
O

N
S PRINTING & PROMOTIONS



SPRING 2023  |  NATIONALPAWNBROKERS.ORG     63

BENEFITS HIGHLIGHTS

“The NPA is the front line of defense for the long-term stability of the pawn industry.” ~ Craig Harrison, M&M Merchandisers

industry partners

�����������������������

Partner with the NPA and get your brand in front of thousands 
of pawn business owners who are primed to buy.

Access to the largest 
group of pawnbrokers 
in the country

Concentrated 
advertising to highly-
engaged decision-
makers

Exclusive 
opportunities for 
sponsorship, in person 
and in print

Recognition as an 
industry expert and 
the chance to have 
your industry insights 
published in NPA’s 
annual Buyer’s Guide



quality
Refurbished & New

Instruments.
MIRC, LLC is:

Y O U R  O N E  S T O P  S H O P

F O R  Q U A L I T Y  I N S T R U M E N T S  &  A C C E S S O R I E S

Retail  Ready
Just unbox and 

sell.

Wide Selection
Save time - purchase from

one source.

Visit www.mircweb.com/pawn209 Gothic Court, Suite 104 Franklin, TN (615) 771-7135

LePrix Wholesale
Phone: (888) 747-0969
Email:  contact@leprix.com
www.leprix.com

The World’s Premier Wholesale Platform for Authentic, Pre-Owned Luxury
We provide your business with a seamless way to source from the largest supply of authenticated, pre-owned 
luxury online, from the most trusted suppliers around the world. Sourcing pre-owned wholesale can be costly, 
risky and inefficient. We’ve made the complex and cumbersome buying process, smooth, smart and simple.

Box Brokers Group
Phone: (800) 809-3868
Email:  sales@boxbrokersgroup.com
www.boxbrokersgroup.com

“Always your best source for Jewelry displays and Packaging”
Box Brokers Group manufactures jewelry displays custom designed for your changing pawn applications. They 
look better, last longer and help you sell more jewelry at higher prices. They go back in your safe faster and 
easier at night, cutting your labor costs. They clean up easily with readily available cleaners. BBG will lay out 
your showcases and walk you through their installation.  

Elahi Group LLC
Phone: (832) 372-1448
Email: sales@vvscustom.com
www.vvscustom.com

We buy sell, Watches, manufacture jewelry and buy gold. 
Rolex, Cartier, Miami Cubans with and without stones. 

CampCo
Phone: (323)  766-2555
Email:  service@campco.com
www.campco.com

We are a world renowned manufacturer of quality, affordable gear.
A world renowned manufacturer of great quality, affordable gear. When you see a CampCo logo, you can be sure 
that you just purchased a great product, backed by a reputable and reliable company where our customers 
come first! CampCo’s mission is to be the top manufacturer in the world of high quality, innovative, and 
affordable products.

P
R

O
D

U
C

T
 W

H
O

L
E

S
A

L
E

R
S

 &
 D

E
A

L
E

R
S

P R O D U C T  W H O L E S A L E R S  &  D E A L E R S

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     65



A M E R I C A N  O W N E D  &  O P E R A T E D  S I N C E  1 9 7 0

Stuller.com  |  800 877 7777

Learn more at 
Stuller.com/Earth-First

Choosing Earth First
Stuller offers a broad assortment of products that 

align with our commitment to environmental 
sustainability, ethical sourcing, and fair trade.

M&M Merchandisers 
Phone: (817) 258-6613
Email:  jimmy.russell@mmwholesale.com
www.mmwholesale.com

The Pawnshop Distributor For 48 Years
We help pawn shops by offering them accessories to help compliment inventory that comes out of pawn and we 
fill in on items they don’t get out of pawn. We import quality instruments and accessories. M&M also carries a full 
line of jewelry testers and other jewelry supplies. We try to help keep your customers in your store.

MIRC, LLC
Phone: (615) 771-7135
Email:  info@mircweb.com
www.mircweb.com

Stuller
Phone: (800) 877-7777
Email:  sales@stuller.com
www.Stuller.com

Your One-Stop Shop For Wholesale Music Products
We provide solutions for the pawn community by being a reliable source of wholesale music products including 
electric and acoustic guitars, basses, and other music accessories.  We also help pawnbrokers across the country 
grow their music departments in a profitable way with confidence.

In 1970, Matthew Stuller founded Stuller Inc. headquartered in Lafayette, Louisiana. As a prime manufacturer, we 
provide a wide range of goods and services for jewelry professionals worldwide. Stuller’s core product categories 
include bridal jewelry, wedding bands, fine jewelry, mountings, diamonds, gemstones, findings, metals, tools, 
packaging, and digital solutions.

P
R

O
D

U
C

T
 W

H
O

L
E

S
A

L
E

R
S

 &
 D

E
A

L
E

R
S

The Luxury Bee
Phone: (404) 202-4670
Email:  luxuryreseller68@gmail.com

Pre-loved is The New Re-Loved
We’re a trusted source for 100% Authentic Pre-Owned Luxury Goods! We offer Wholesale to all retail stores 
including boutiques, online resellers and more. Every item is carefully curated and assessed by a team of experts 
with a multi-touch authentication process. They compile comprehensive information on textile, date codes, 
hardware, fonts, stitching, registration, and serial numbers for each brand we supply.

66    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



Upstate Coin & Gold
Phone: (315) 637-1300
Email:  Traders@upstatecoins.com
www.UpstateCoins.com

Built on a firm foundation of quality and integrity
We stand as the premier choice for precious metals stakeholders, offering unmatched fairness, honesty, and 
transparency in every transaction. As authorized buyers of gold, silver, platinum, and palladium bullion coins 
from major mints, we guarantee access to top-tier metals. Explore our extensive numismatic catalog for 
invaluable coin and currency collections, catering to both collectors and investors. 

Tiger Wireless / Tiger BuyBack
Phone: (305) 804-0732
Email:  steve@tigerbuyback.com
www.TigerBuyBack.com

Wholesale iPhones, iPads, MacBooks, iMacs, Apple Watches & Electronics
We buy Apple products in every condition, good, bad, locked & broken. We teach shops how to test and not 
get burned. We sell good, clean, guaranteed retail-able stock you can sell for maximum profit - no headaches. 
DeviceDudes.com (our retail site) stocks your store with products & drives walk-in customers for pickup and 
even same day local area delivery!

P
R

O
D

U
C

T
 W

H
O

L
E

S
A

L
E

R
S

 &
 D

E
A

L
E

R
S

Your Trusted  
  Refining Solution

Peace of mind every time you refine

Gemstone Recovery Services
So Accurate operates one of the largest 

gemstone operations in the country. 
Over the past 35 years, So Accurate has 
processed 3+ Million Diamond Carats 
and sold more than $1 Billion in Gold. 

Experience matters. 

Trusted partner to luxury 
brands around the world

By working with some of the biggest 
brands, So Accurate has earned a 

reputation for professionalism and 
integrity in the precious metals industry. 

State-of-the-art  
modern facility

So Accurate melts, refines, and assays 
all in house under one roof. Our in 
house state of the art lab ensures 

timely and precise assays.

MELTING SWEEPS REFINING ASSAY ANALYSIS GEMSTONE REMOVAL

212-465-8082  soaccurate.com68    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 468    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



When buying scrap jewelry over the counter, you occasionally purchase pieces that have stones 
mounted or channel set in them. These stones can generate a fair amount of revenue from selling them to stone 
dealers and local jewelers who are always buying stones for repairs. However, removing them from the pieces can 
prove to be challenging. 

Many pawnbrokers utilize the stone removal services offered to safely extract stones from finished jewelry sent in 
for refining. During this process, jewelry pieces with stones are treated chemically to dissolve the metal allowing the 
stones to drop out of the metal in liquid form making it easy to extract them without risking damage to diamonds 
that can occur when using prongs.

Diamonds are not the only stones that we see during this process. Many gemstones are also set alongside 
diamonds and cubic zirconia which are sent in for extraction also. 

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     71

continued on page 73



AAA Precious Metals Inc
Phone: (503) 253-8591
Email:  refine@aaametals.com
www.aaametals.com

Dillon Gage Metals
Phone: (888) 436-3489
Email:  refinerygroup@dillongage.com
www.DillonGage.com

DLight Refiners 
Phone: (866) 941-4566
Email:  dawn@dlightrefiners.com
www.dlightrefiners.com

David H. Fell & Co
Phone: (323) 722-9992
Email:  info@dhfco.com
www.dhfco.com

Assayers & Refiners of Platinum, Palladium, Gold & Silver
Trusted by Pawnbrokers nationwide to provide accurate and reliable refining services, AAA Precious Metals will 
provide friendly customer service, honest returns by Fire Assay or ICP with no hidden fees.  We supply casting 
grain, solder and mill products for your in-house jeweler.  It has been our pleasure supporting the Pawn Industry 
since 1979.

Global Leader in Precious Metals, Trading and Refining
Pawnbrokers rely on Dillon Gage Refinery to save time and increase profits. Our FizRefinery online portal gives 
you control of your lots. From karat gold to low-grade sweeps, we provide accurate returns in as-quick-as 24 
hours. Turnkey services include stone removal and diamond buying, performed at our new, largest-in-Texas 
refinery. NO middleman with simple fees disclosed upfront. 

Raw Material Specialist! Best Service In The Business!
DLight Refiners boasts a distinguished 40-year legacy as a second-generation refiner, dedicated to elevating the 
pawnbroker experience. Experience personalized service with our owner, Dawn Light, ensuring each interaction 
is tailored to your needs. We prioritize customer satisfaction, fostering lasting relationships, and guaranteeing 
fairness in every transaction. Enjoy the efficiency of same-day melting and payment. Full Service Refiner.

Outstanding in Every Element 
Since 1973, David H. Fell & Co has been honored to serve the jewelry, pawn, electronics, dental and mining 
industries by providing gold, silver, platinum and palladium products and refining services. If you are looking for 
a metal supplier that provides different forms, sizes, designer colors and a partner for your refining needs, we 
are happy to serve you!

R
E

F
IN

IN
G

“Which stones survive the process, and which do not?” 
To answer that question, here is a list of stones and how they react to this process: 

In addition to stone removal, many refiners offer frosting services. This secondary process involves a chemical 
treatment performed on clear stones (diamonds and cubic zirconia) which makes it easier for the customer 
receiving returned stones back to distinguish between the diamonds and the CZs. The chemical used does not 
cause any damage to diamonds, but the CZs become etched and appear like frosted glass. Upon receipt, one can 
easily see the now white CZs from the clear diamonds – a real time saver for jewelers and pawnbrokers alike. 

One of the most frequently asked questions is: 

R E F I N I N G Diamond & Stone Removal 101, cont’d

72    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     73



Elemetal 
Phone: (469) 522-1111
Email:  sales@elemetal.com
www.Elemetal.com

General Refining Corporation
Phone: (800) 281-4133
Email:  info@generalrefining.com
www.generalrefining.com

Hi-Tech PMR
Phone: (972) 239-0597
Email:  slaney@hitechpmr.com
www.hitechpmr.com

Garfield Refining
Phone: (800) 523-0968
Email:   info@garfieldrefining.com
www.garfieldrefining.com

Elemetal is America’s Largest Precious Metal Refiner and Private Mint.
Elemetal is America’s largest precious metal refiner and private mint, with over 45 local locations to serve our 
wholesale customers. We buy and refine precious metal. Our services include a full-service Bullion Trading 
Department, allowing you to buy and sell direct. We also provide stone removal, sweeps, filings, dental scrap 
and an insured shipping program direct to your closest branch.

Precious Metals Refining Specialists
Since 1975 GRC has been the refiner of choice for the American Pawnbroker Community. Working with 
pawnbrokers, jewelers and gold buyers throughout the nation, we are committed to making your refining 
experience a seamless one. With a full array of payment options such as coins and checks and bank wires for 
your return, GRC has America’s Pawnbroker Community covered.

Hi-Tech is founded on the principles of integrity, precision, honesty
Hi-Tech is full precious metals refining. We serve jewelers, pawnbrokers, dentistry and mining operations 
worldwide with great pleasure and excellent customer service. We pride ourselves on excellence. 

Precious Metals Since 1892
Garfield Refining is a precious metals refinery located in Philadelphia, PA. Our award-winning refinery offers 
the industry’s highest payouts and fastest turnaround times. Garfield is family-owned and operated, and we’ve 
satisfied more than one million customers worldwide. Get in touch to discuss how we can help with your refining 
needs!

SINCE 1912

MADE IN THE

SINCE 1912

MADE IN THE

SINCE 1912

MADE IN THE

SINCE 1912

MADE IN THE

SINCE 1912

MADE IN THE

SINCE 1912

MADE IN THE

®

REFINE WITH CONFIDENCE
HONEST RETURNS AND UNBEATABLE SERVICE FROM HOOVER & STRONG

Refi ning Since 1912 • Honest and Fair Returns • Unsurpassed Customer Service
Industry Leading Payouts • 99% Returns on Gold • Free Assay on Gold and Silver • Free Shipping 

Chemical Stone Removal • Diamond Purchasing • 48 Hour Settlements • Greenest Refi ner in the USA

R
E

F
IN

IN
G

74    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



Mid-States Recycling & Refining
Phone: (847) 298-0010
Email:  sales@midstatesrecycling.com
www.midstatesrecycling.com

Manhattan Gold & Silver, INC.
Phone: (212) 398-1454
Email:  info@mgsrefining.com
www.mgsrefining.com

Over 40 Years of Unparalleled Service to The Pawn Industry
Known for our impeccable integrity, Mid-States has been providing Pawnbrokers and Jewelers the most 
open and transparent Precious Metal Refining services for over 40 years.  All you need to do is ask your fellow 
Pawnbrokers which refiner they have had the most confidence in over the years.  Payment up to 99% available 
for scrap Karat Gold. In-House Diamond Recovery.

Up To 99% on Your Gold Lots!
Manhattan Gold & Silver is a family-owned, full-service precious metal refinery. Since 1985, we have worked to 
provide companies worldwide of all sizes seamless precious metal refining services and same-day payouts.

Noble Metal Services
Phone: (401) 808-6630
Email:  info@noblemetalservices.com
www.noblemetalservices.com

Your Reliable Refining Resource
From making pure gold in our secure Rhode Island facilities, to providing expertise in all precious metals, Noble 
Metal Services ensures our customers receive the most precise settlements technically possible. Further, our 
ultra-modern lab and process operations delivers pristine diamond and stone recovery. EPA compliant, Conflict 
Free Minerals, Sustainability driven. 26 years in business. Come visit our facilities.

Noble Metal Refining
Phone: (888) 764-3105
Email:  info@noblemetalrefining.com
www.noblemetalrefining.com

Refining with Noble Indianapolis is a Partnership with our Clients.
Noble Metal Refining builds long-term relationships with our clientele. We are family owned & operate in the 
heart of the Midwest. We’re located in Indianapolis, IN. We have clients around the world. We offer exceptional 
customer care, honesty & integrity. Noble Metal Refining Indianapolis looks forward to taking great care of you 
and all your refining needs. Noblemetalrefining.com.

excellence

capability

stability

capacity
1841 Busse Highway 
Des Plaines, IL  60016 
847. 298 . 0010
www.MidStatesRecycling.com

Jack Hunt Coin Broker
Phone: (800) 877-7424
Email:  gold@jackhunt.com
www.jackhunt.com

Ask Our Customers, We’ll Treat You Right!
Over 50 years of experience purchasing scrap precious metals on both a melt and karat basis. We offer quick, 
secure turnaround with no fees on most orders. Use our Rapid Express program to ship your order to us on our 
account and insurance for $45/order.  Bullion offsets available.  A nationally recognized wholesale dealer of gold 
and silver bullion.

Hoover & Strong
Phone: (800) 759-9997
Email: info@hooverandstrong.com
www.hooverandstrong.com

Providing the world jewelry market with the most environmentally-responsible products
Hoover and Strong is a manufacturer and refiner of precious metals. We cater to the needs of jewelers and the 
jewelry industry.  We produce over 30,000 eco-friendly and responsible Harmony jewelry products, all made 
in the USA. Our specialties include Refining Services, Mill Products, Findings, Bands, Bridal Jewelry, Casting 
Services, Diamonds and Diamond services.

R
E

F
IN

IN
G

R
E

F
IN

IN
G

76    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     77



Precious Metal Refining Services, Inc. 
Phone: (800) 323-9785
Email:  info@pmrs-refining.com
www.pmrs-refining.com

Pease & Curren
Phone: (401) 739-6350
Email:  info@peaseandcurren.com
www.peaseandcurren.com

Where Your Business is Precious to Us!
Over 40 years ago, Precious Metal Refining Services, Inc. (PMRS) began operations as an industrial refiner 
specializing in silver recovery from film. We quickly evolved into a boutique full-service precious metal refinery 
specializing in high-volume customers, fire assay, and fast settlements.

Superior Precious Metals Refining Since 1916! Better Process, Better Returns.
For over 100 years, Pease & Curren has used best practices to generate superior returns for our customers’ gold, 
silver, platinum and palladium scrap. Our true fire assay process allows us to find--and pay for--more precious 
metal. Our proprietary stone removal process maximizes the value of customers’ stones. We also provide 
competitive, no-obligation auctions on recovered stones.

SHR Precious Metals
Phone: (407) 413-3332
Email:  steve@shrefining.com
www.shrefining.com

Your #1 Source for Success

So Accurate Group
Phone: (212) 465-8082
Email: mail@soaccurate.com
www.soaccurate.com

The Jeweler’s Refiner
Precious metals refining and diamond recovery.

R
E

F
IN

IN
G

78    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



Today’s retail environment is ever-changing, with product 
category sales ebbing and flowing and customer 
behavior never as predictable as we might like it to 
be. One thing that remains unchanged, however, is 
the need for effective loss prevention. In fact, with 
the presence of burglars, smash-and-grabbers, and 
swindlers – all of whom think they can have what is 
yours without paying, it is a necessity.  

To quote a recent blog post by Maxferd Jewelry & Loan Beverly Hills, 
“pawn shops deal with valuable items and large amounts of cash, which 
can make them a target for theft and burglary. However, by implementing 
effective security and safety measures, pawn shops can protect their 
employees, customers, and assets.”         

There is no single silver bullet or panacea to stem this behavior. We strongly 
advocate an “arrows in the quiver” approach to loss prevention. Specifically, the use 
of cameras, clear and open aisles, ample lighting, physical impediments, alarms, and 
employee training. These “arrows” should be augmented with the use of high-security 
displays for particularly valuable or vulnerable merchandise, e.g., 
firearms, cameras and optics, jewelry, and 
timepieces. These displays serve as the 
last line of defense separating the bad guy 
from your product. 

You owe it to yourself and your business to 
ensure that you have multiple “arrows in the quiver” when it comes to 
store security. Doing so can help to thwart would-be bad actors 
– either by discouraging them at the get-go or by stopping 
them during their attempts to run off with your product. 
And, while cameras, alarms, and physical barriers will not 
directly help sales, the use of attractive and functional 
high-security displays will. Enhance sales and prevent 
theft? That’s a “twofer” anyone can like.  

Erik Gennerman, Director, Fortress Display 

United Precious Metal Refining, Inc.
Phone: (716) 683-8334
Email:  sales@UnitedPMR.com
www.UnitedPMR.com

Specialty Metals
Phone: (203) 249-2180
Email:  dan@specialtymetals.com
www.Goldrefiner.com

Primary Precious Metals Refinery and Global Metals Supplier
United is a primary refiner processing gold, silver, platinum and palladium scrap sourced from pawnshops 
around the world. The metals collected are then used to create new jewelry products including 100% recycled 
gold and silver grain, karated casting grain, solders, wire, sheet, plate and tube. The pawn industry plays a 
pivotal role in allowing us to offer 100% recycled gold.

A precious metal refiner that’s best in the USA!
We specialize in platinum group metals, including iridium ruthenium, palladium, platinum rhodium, as well as 
gold and silver. We are also buyers of collectibles, offering the highest prices possible for jewelry and watches.

Williams Gold & Silver LLC
Phone: (702) 485-1414
Email:  helen@williamsgs.com
www.williamsgoldandsilver.com

Best In Service. Expertise. Unmatched Integrity. Accurate Valuations
We melt and assay gold, silver, platinum and dental scrap. Valuations made with latest XRF technology.  
Stone removal from karat jewelry, diamond frosting service available, we buy/sell bullion products.  Same 
day payment options. We proudly serve the trade only, no retail. All transactions are transparent, including 
witness.

US Metals, LLC
Phone:  (855) 973-3463
Email:  sales@usmetalsusa.com
www.usmetalsusa.com

It’s All About Trust! 
We refine and assay all precious metals: gold, silver, platinum, palladium, gold-filled, dental, bench dust, 
sweeps, watch batteries. We process any size lot; NO minimum fees for melt or assay. Stone removal service 
within 48hrs, for a flat $100 fee; we purchase diamonds, or mail them back. You’re welcome to visit our 
refining studio in Las Vegas NV.

R
E

F
IN

IN
G

80    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4
B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     81



MY CLIENTS OFTEN ASK me what kind of safe they need. After all, the boxes all look the same aside from their 
different colors. The reality is another thing altogether. The following guide is a list of Underwriters Laboratory (U.L.) 
rated safes, along with the corresponding insured content value.  

U.L. Burglary Ratings Explained 
Construction Requirements:  
Note: These are identical for TL-15, TL-30, TL-30x6, and TRTL-30x6 safes. 

•	 U.L. listed combination-locked safe rated Group II, 1 or 1R. 
•	 Minimum weight of 750 lbs. or includes instructions for anchoring in a larger safe, to a concrete block, or on the 

premises where the safe will be used. 
•	 Body walls of material equivalent to at least 1” open hearth steel with a minimum tensile strength of 50,000 P.S.I.
•	 Walls fastened in a manner equivalent to continuous ¼” penetration weld of open-hearth steel with minimum tensile 

strength of 50,000 P.S.I. 
•	 One-hole ¼” or less, to accommodate electrical conductors arranged to have no direct view of the door or locking 

mechanism. 

Performance Requirements:  
Note: The U.L. performance tests are essentially 
the same but will differ by net working time, type 
of tools used (TL = Tool resistant, TRTL = Torch and 
tool resistant) and method of entry.  

There are over fifty different types of attacks that 
can be used to gain entry to the safe. Usually, 
it only takes two or three based on what the 
attacker knows about the product (and they know 
a lot). 

Net Working Time indicates how long a safe 
withstood attempts to gain entry. This does not 
include time spent changing tools or drill bits. 
When the tool comes off the safe, the clock stops. 

Insured Content Value 
So what safe is right for you?  Here you will find the insurance 
guidelines for “insurance content” value. 

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     83

Rack’Em Racks / Horizon Mfg
Phone: (877) 722-5369
Email:  orders@rackems.com
www.rackems.com

Rack’Em Racks - Gun & Fishing Store Fixtures, In-Stock.  
Rack’Em Racks manufactures over 400 different store fixtures for pawnshops, gun stores, fishing stores, power 
equipment dealers & bicycle retailers.  Displays are in-stock and ready to ship.

Eastern Lighting
Phone: (800) 839-3604
Email:  info@easternlighting.com
www.easternlighting.com

S
T

O
R

E
 D

E
S

IG
N

 &
 E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T

Hoffman Manufacturing 
Corp/ Fortress Display
Phone: (608) 333-0942
Email:  Erik.Gennerman@fortressdisplay.com
www.fortressdisplay.com

Your merchandise is valuable. Display it in a FORTRESS.
We manufacture the best looking and hardest to penetrate displays in the market.  The high quality design, 
lighting, and materials combined with precision workmanship create a product that looks great and solves the 
security need.

S T O R E  D E S I G N  &  E Q U I P M E N T C H O O S I N G  A  S A F E :
U . L .  B u g l a r y  R a t i n g  Ex p l a i n e d

82    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 482    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4

by Paul Gordon, Strategic Alliance Manager, SoCal Safe 



Eyeson Digital
Phone: (305) 808-3344     
Email:  sales@eyeson.biz
www.eyeson.biz/site/

Helping you build a positive Culture!
Combining technologies to secure your assets, consolidate vital video to create total accountability and provide 
peace of mind. Nothing fuels confidence like knowledge. With our POS integrations, facial recognition, cloud 
guard service, remote support, alert notifications and traffic counting, everything a pawnbroker needs day or not 
to protect his assets at his fingertips. 

B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     85
B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     85

Rolland Solutions
Phone: (800) 225-2984    
Email:  sales@rollandsolutions.com
www.rollandsolutions.com

Protect the Legacy
We are in the business to protect the physical assets of clients who trust us to do so. Trust is the operative word, 
and you can ensure your back is covered.

Socal Safe Company
Phone: (800) 334-6060  
Email: inquiry@socalsafe.com
www.socalsafe.com

Se-Kure Controls, Inc.
Phone: (800) 322-2435  
Email: info@se-kure.com
www.se-kure.com

Protecting the Priceless Since 1915!
As experts in providing security solutions for the pawn industry, we provide high-security safes specifically 
designed for pawn.  We also provide cash counting and cash handling equipment that helps pawnbrokers reduce 
costs associated with cash handling.

Our products reduce theft and create a safer workplace.  
Se-Kure Controls manufactures security products designed to reduce theft and create a safer workplace.  For 
decades, we have helped retailers protect power tools, MP3 players, tablets, smart watches, mobile phones and 
clothing.  Our alarms, mechanical security products and security mirrors enable retailers to attractively and 
simply display products their customers can examine and purchase, but not steal.

BUYERS GUIDE 2024 INDEX 
(by category)Bull Safe USA

Phone: (214) 794-0198    
Email:  sales@bullsafe.com
www.bullsafe.com

Safes Technolgy Leader
We are a safe manufacturer specializing in pawn safes such as pawn modules, vaults and access doors. We 
service major pawn companies such as First Cash and EZcorp. We offer real-time access control solutions.

S
T

O
R

E
 S

E
C

U
R

IT
Y S T O R E  S E C U R I T Y

ARMS & AMMUNIITION pgs 10,11
Armslist.Com
GunBroker.com
Guns.com
Hicks, Inc.
JTS Group / Xisico USA
NSSF - National Shooting Sports 
Foundation

AUCTIONS & RESELLERS pg 13
PropertyRoom.com
Rapaport Group
Two Authenticators

AUTHENTICATION & DETECTION pgs 14,18 
Entrupy
Jewelry Appraisal and Gemological 
Institute (JAGi)
The Watch Register
Thermo Scientific Niton Analyzers
Watch Certification Services of America

BANKING, FINANCE, & PAYMENT
PROCESSING pgs 19,20
Electronic Transfer, Inc.
FlexApproved
Fortis Payment Systems, LLC
i3 Commerce Technology
LoanCenter.com
Pawnbroker Financing
Pawnshop Books (Midwest Bookkeeping 
Solutions LLC DBA) 
P2M.ai

COIN & WATCH BUYERS
& SELLERS pg 23
Times Past
Kzoo Precious Metals Inc.
Tangible Investments Inc.

COMPUTER SERVICES
& SOFTWARE pgs 27,28
Arch Crown Inc.
Bravo Store Systems
PawnMate, Inc.
Snap Software Inc. (PawnSnap!)
Torchsec
Topaz Systems Inc.

DIAMOND BUYERS & SELLERS pgs 30-44
Aaria, Inc.
ABC Diamond Buyer, Inc.
Adamas
Atish Diamond LLC
Bluestone Trading Company, Inc
Demond Gems, Inc.
DHK Gems Corp
Diatrendz
Di-Moksh Diam Inc

FCP Diamonds, LLC
Jay Pays
Jebel Gems Inc/Shri Diamond Inc.
Jewelry Group
Midsouth PM
Padmavati Exports
Palak Diam Inc
R.K. Kalati Co.
S. Padmavati Exports, Inc.
SimplexDiam, Inc
Smart grown diamonds LLC
Solitaire NY Inc
Sparkle & Dazzle LLC
StarDimon, Inc.
SunDiam, Inc.
The Dealer of Diamonds
Truth Jewel, Inc.
USA Trade Inc.

EDUCATION, TRAINING
& CONSULTING pgs 45,47
AML Gurus
GIA - Gemological Institute of America, Inc.
Pawnshop Consulting Group, LLC.
PawnTrain  LLC
Stallcup Group, Inc Exit-Strategy 
Consultant

HR, INSURANCE 
& HEALTHCARE  pgs 50,51
JM Insurance Agency Partners, Inc.
Marshall & Sterling Specialty
Southern Background Services LLC.
Union Life & Casualty Insurance
WWW.MCLARENS.COM

JEWELRY BUYERS & SELLERS pgs 52-55
Brilliant Elements
Heera Moti, Inc.
King Diimonds 
Midwest Closeouts
myGemma
Nikos Jewelry Inc.
Nisha Design Inc.
Pawn One Trading, LLC
Textmechat (StarGems Inc.)
Zafrani Gold
Vama Diam

JEWELRY TECHNOLOGY pgs 58,59
GemFind Digital Solutions
GemLightbox
Jewel-Craft Inc.
Polygon
Unified Laser Corp
Vtron Lasers
Yehuda Company

JEWELRY TOOLS 
& COMPONENTS pg 60
Ed’s Box & Supply Inc.
Kassoy LLC
Noble Display & Packaging
Fortress Display

PRINTING & PROMOTIONS pgs 63
Burrell Printing Co, Inc

PRODUCT WHOLESALERS
& DEALERS pgs 65-68
Box Brokers Group
CampCo
Elahi Group LLC
LePrix Wholesale
M & M Merchandisers, Inc
MIRC, LLC
Stuller, Inc
The Luxury Bee
Tiger Wireless
Upstate Coins & Gold

REFINING pgs 72-80
AAA Precious Metals, Inc
David H. Fell & Company, Inc
Dillon Gage Inc. of Dallas, Metals Division
DLight Refiners
Elemetal LLC
Garfield Refining
General Refining Corporation
Hi-Tech PMR
Hoover & Strong
Jack Hunt Coin Broker Inc
Manhattan Gold & Silver
Mid-States Recycling & Refining, Inc
Noble Metal Refining
Noble Metal Services
Pease & Curren, Inc
Precious Metal Refining Services
SHR Precious Metals, Inc.
So Accurate Group
Specialty Metals
United Precious Metals
US Metals LLC
Williams Gold & Silver

STORE DESIGN
& EQUIPMENT pg 82 
Rack’em Racks/Horizon Manufacturing
Eastern Lighting

STORE SECURITY pg 84
Bull Safe
Eyeson Digital
Rolland Safe and Lock Company, LLC
Se-Kure Controls, Inc.
So Cal Safe LTD

84    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4 B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4  |  N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G     85



©2023 Jewelers Mutual Group. All Rights Reserved.

We can meet you where you are
and take you into the future.

See for yourself how our Pawnbroker Package Policy 
is tailored to your specific needs, and learn how other offerings 

from JM Insurance Agency Partners can take you 
into the future.  

JMPartners.com •  agency@jmpartners.com
To set up your personalized consultation, call 305.445.5050.

LET US BE YOUR TRUSTED ADVISOR

Bold things happen when 
experts come together, like 
expanded reach, flexibility 
and innovation.

The power
of choice with

your new global
brokerage

Nationwide Coverage Available

A	
AAA Precious Metals, Inc	 72
Aaria, Inc.	 30
ABC Diamond Buyer, Inc.	 30
Adamas	 30
AML Gurus	 45
Arch Crown Inc.	 27
Armslist.Com	 10
Atish Diamond LLC	 30

B  	
Bluestone Trading Company, Inc	 31
Box Brokers Group	 65
Bravo Store Systems	 27
Brilliant Elements	 52
Bull Safe	 84
Burrell Printing Co, Inc	 63

C  	
CampCo	 65

D    	
David H. Fell & Company, Inc	 72
Demond Gems, Inc.	 31
DHK Gems Corp	 31
Diatrendz	 32
Dillon Gage Inc. of Dallas, Metals Division	 72
Di-Moksh Diam Inc	 32
DLight Refiners	 72

E   	
Eastern Lighting	 82
Ed’s Box & Supply Inc.	 60
Elahi Group LLC	 65
Electronic Transfer, Inc.	 19
Elemetal LLC	 74
Entrupy	 14
Eyeson Digital	 84

F	
FCP Diamonds, LLC	 32
FlexApproved	 19
Fortis Payment Systems, LLC	 74

G     	
Garfield Refining	 74
GemFind Digital Solutions	 58
GemLightbox	 58
General Refining Corporation	 74
GIA - Gemological Institute of America, Inc.	 45
GunBroker.com	 10
Guns.com  	 10

H	
Heera Moti, Inc.	 52
Hicks, Inc.	 11
Hi-Tech PMR	 74
Hoffman Manufacturing Corp
/Fortress Display	 82
Hoover & Strong	 76

I	
i3 Merchant Solutions	 19

J	
Jack Hunt Coin Broker Inc	 76
Jay Pays	 32
Jebel Gems Inc/Shri Diamond Inc.	 32
Jewel-Craft Inc.	 58
JAGi Lab	 14
Jewelry Group	 35
JM Insurance Agency Partners, Inc.	 50
JTS Group / Xisico USA	 11

K 	
Kassoy 	 60
King Diamonds 	 52
Kzoo Precious Metals Inc. 	 23

L 	
LePrix Wholesale 	 65
LoanCenter.com	 20

M	
M & M Merchandisers, Inc	 66
Manhattan Gold & Silver	 76
Marshall & Sterling Specialty	 50
McLarens	 51
Midsouth PM	 35
Mid-States Recycling & Refining, Inc	 76
Midwest Closeouts	 52
MIRC, LLC	 66
myGemma	 54

N  	
Nikos Jewelry Inc.	 54
Nisha Design Inc.	 54
Noble Display & Packaging	 60
Noble Metal Refining	 77
Noble Metal Services	 77
National Shooting Sports Foundation.	 11

P 	
P2M.ai	 20
Padmavati Exports	 35
Palak Diam Inc	 35
Pawn One Trading, LLC	 54
Pawnbroker Financing	 20
Pawnmate	 27
Pawnshop Books 	 20
Pawnshop Consulting Group, LLC.	 45
PawnTrain  LLC	 47
Pease & Curren, Inc	 78
Polygon	 55
Precious Metal Refining Services	 78
PropertyRoom.com	 13

R 	
R.K. Kalati Co.	 35
Rack’em Racks/Horizon Manufacturing	 82
Rapaport Group	 13
Rolland Safe and Lock Company, LLC 
(Rolland Solutions)	 84

S 	
S. Padmavati Exports, Inc.	 36
Se-Kure Controls, Inc.	 84
SHR Precious Metals, Inc.	 78

SimplexDiam, Inc	 36
Smart grown diamonds LLC	 36
Snap Software Inc. (PawnSnap!)	 27
So Accurate Group	 78
So Cal Safe LTD	 84
Solitaire NY Inc	 36
Southern Background Services LLC.	 51
Sparkle & Dazzle LLC	 39
Specialty Metals	 80
Stallcup Group, Inc/
Exit-Strategy Consultant	 47
StarDimon, Inc.	 39
Stuller, Inc	 66
SunDiam, Inc.	 39

T 	
Tangible Investments Inc.	 23
The Dealer of Diamonds	 44
The Luxury Bee	 66
The Watch Register	 14
Thermo Scientific Niton Analyzers	 18
Tiger Wireless	 68
Times Past	 23
Topaz Systems Inc.	 28
Torchsec	 28
Truth Jewel, Inc.	 44
Two Authenticators	 13

U 	
Unified Laser Corp	 59
Union Life & Casualty Insurance	 51
United Precious Metals	 80
Upstate Coins & Gold	 68
US Metals LLC	 80
USA Trade Inc.	 44

V	
Vama Diam	 55
Vtron Lasers	 59

W	
Watch Certification Services of America	 18
Williams Gold & Silver	 80

Y	
Yehuda Diamond Company	 59 

Z	
Z’s Jewelry Creations	 55 

	

BUYERS GUIDE 2024 INDEX 
(alphabetically)

86    N AT I O N A L P A W N B R O K E R S . O R G   |     B U Y E R S  G U I D E  2 0 2 4



440-442-7280

SELL US YOUR JEWELRY INVENTORY
ESTATE JEWELRY - LOOSE DIAMONDS - ENTIRE COLLECTIONS

WANTEDWANTED

TEXT NOW FOR AN AIRBILL!


